
a.IUKI® 
1-Needle, Lockstitch Automatic Buttonholing Indexer 
;tt' 9 '/ 1v;/J' fi "J ~ '/ 7 ~if-

ACF-172-1790 

PARTS LIST 

40015799 
No.1382-01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) • * • marl< ••...•.•.• means this part Is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "list tor Information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Q!y" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· '0.1' and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that tile corresponding part Is a subpart tllat constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

~~-~ 1J A t- .:·~um 1:::~ ~.- -r 
1. • !Ue" !IQJ!ll~l!i!lll 

1) "*" fiJ ........... f,J!!llQJ/~- 'Y 7"' ? t:lt~ l.. c'rl!ll!\:!l!lHl.t~fll!&~ditll!< 1.. lJ< T, 

1\:!IH'Hil:l." ll!J!!Iil!i. 1J A ~" 'i:#l!\11.. "C ( 1::~ ~'. 

2) "01' .............. J<-y'fQ)" i!ilil" QJili!lll 'i:-"l!!li.. '( < 1::15 ~'. 

2. f(:ll!IIDI&-'1'1:1., til!< >!:llt I.., 0.1, 2.5~1Dl!<llil:t, :1!115 (JIIifl><- Hv J 'S:Ilt 1.. lJ< T. 

3. !l11:111!1QJ ( ) !:1., lll!ll!&>!:lllhlil..'ti-'"->'fi!ll.ll>t'<IH>U:'i:lilllll;l..lJ<'t. 

4. 17At--'<-;/O)----- ~l;t:, til!liJi\it';I;-!>O:I::'l:&il!<l..lJ<'t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

1':1 ~ 

1. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONENTS (1) ................•...........•...•........ 1 

~ ft · 91-i!IHIOQ\ ( I J 

2. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONENTS (2) ......................................... 3 

~ti ' 91-tlill!lQ\ ( 2 ) 

3. FEED BODY COMPONENTS (1) ...... ,. .................................................... 5 

j!J):Hf>IISQ\ (I l 

4.FEEDBODYCOMPONENTS(2) ............................................................ 7 

j!Jlif*IISQ\ ( 2 J 

5. FEED BODY COMPONENTS (3) ............................................................ 9 

jiJ!f*llllQ\ ( 3 ) 

6. STACKER COMPONENTS (1) ............................................................. 11 

.A ~ ·;niJ IISQ\ (I l 

7. STACKER COMPONENTS (2) ................. ,. .......................................... 13 

.7. ~ -;1 ;/) Ill! f,j\ ( 2 ) 

8. PRESET COMPONENTS (1) ............................................................... 15 

;il) -!! •y Hllllli!Q\ ( I ) 

9. PRESET COMPONENTS (2) ................ ,. ............................................. 17 

;il)t -;1 " llllllll f,j\ ( 2 ) 

10. PRESET COMPONENTS (3) ............................................................... 19 

;il) t ~ Hllllli!Q\ ( 3 ) 

11. AIR COMPONENTS ....................................................................... 21 

"1!/EIII!Q\ 

12. FRAME COMPONENTS ................................................................... 23 

il!lllllll!lQ\ 

13. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 25 

llilli>N~:7.7.1l!lQ\ 

14. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ...................................................... 27 

:1!\!f'F''.;f Jvlli!Q\ 
15. WIRING DIAGRAM (1) .................................................................... 29 

'l!ti!lim!~@ ( I ) 

16. WIRING DIAGRAM (2) .................................................................... 31 

llillim!~@ ( 2) 

17.ACCESSORIESCOMPONENTS (l) ......................................................... 33 

NJIII,fr,OOQ\ ( I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18.ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2) .......... , .............................................. 35 

MJ!M.fl.!lti\ ( 2 l 

19. OPTIONAL DEVICE COMPONENTS (1) ....... , , .... , .. , ............... , ............. , .... , 37 

;1"/y B /"~11\'li!Jti\ ( l) 

20. OPTIONAL DEVICE COMPONENTS (2) ............................ , ........ , ........... , , . 38 

;;f/y B /"~llf:fl.!lti\ (2) 

21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...................... , ........ , ... , .... , .......... 39 

lfl:J!!ffH!I'J ;:q. 

NUMERICALJNDEXOFPARTS ...................... , , ................................... 40 

~iJI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 

5 

32~ 
33j, ' 

-~ 34-J, 
~ 

26 

69i0 71 
?J 

82 

y y 61--e 

-1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!\!{.]«!_ .l!O'fE_--- fAJl't ~o,--------- -~ _E_S_ LR_I_ r _T_ t ]J_N_ •• -------- _t_- ~. -~-- f-------- 9lJ--

I 
2 

' 8 

• 10 

13 
14 

17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 

2& 
29 

• 

400-14271 
GS020- !12-001} 
SL-4041091-SC 

SL~9061693-SE 
B3207~470·000 

B2544-280-000 

FRAI!E 
REAR COVER, TOP 
S(J!lll! ~4 L•lO 

WASIJER HEXAGONAL BOLT H6 L"' 16 
SPRING 
WASHER, FOR WORK CLAII'P FOOT HO 
SCREW 

.3"2 WP-0852086-SC WASHER 1!8 
33 WS-0820002-KN SPRU\G WASHER liS ,.,. ~ HB 
.34 tiS-62.007!0-SK NUT 5/16-J& t11i?71~ 5/16-18 
35 Gl017-192~0{10: STAND :J~tl\• ~! -'>;f;;J.i] 
36 SL-6061692-TH BOLT t" :t• J7'\PYM77i' :n 
37 40o-JI423 PANEL_PLATE "'l!HYH~ 
38 GIOI5·192-000 CWP W t 
39 GHJ16·· 192-000 CWi' BOTTOM PLATE n· 1 'JJ-{~ 
40 SV-10&2052-TP SCREW ~6 1"•20 url?lf>' tr M8 L•20 

52 
53 

050.32-172-000 
iP-OMI6-0l-SC 

CLOTH LAYING TABLE LEVER: 
WASHER 8..4Xl7.4Xl,U 

l£4 L-~8 

l 
I 
3 

l 
l 
8 
l 

2 
I 
3 

3 
2 
2 

3 
I 

5 
5 
5 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 
l 

3 
I 
l 

I 
l 
3 
j. 

51 SL-l\061692-?H BOLT 4 
55 S1Ht0Sl202-1M BOLT A..J. 1 
59 MTJ-l!GCOOOOO RUBBE:R ClJS!HON J' AY7H!r 2 
60 SL-4040881 -SC SCREW 1i4 L"ll t• ~· ~""' fo\" ::1~,. ll-4 Lo:S 3 
61 141~01208 HEAD SUPPOR1liAk }97' Jhi' 9 
62 65033-172-000 ADJUStER 1'!/'r'J.~ 1 
63 Nli-616000h~C NUT 7J..-.\f3-H:t· !} t}l~ 1 
S4 G5031-l64w000 CASTER WITH BR.AKE 7' V-:!t:1~ .ftfi~- 4 
65 G&032-l64·000 CASTER c\tl~- 2 
66 lii-6Hi00Ul-S(, NUl n-l¥3-Hi''H HF 6 
&1 400-1&134 COM0Lt1E_N.Al!E~Pf.ATE :.J/'7' 9-!-:(1~<7 I 
68 158-70206 GRAVHY SEAt. j;}" .J.t}f.l~J}t,_4 I 
69 Cll·3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL Jt' ~·· f>~1~·!(31.5) 3 
70 CK-3002000-04 LAtiEL (50} J.\:" ·1h" f;t~1':5'-t(50) l 
ll tti-3ti02oti2-Jn SAFE1l' LABEL 13. f}'t' )'~11.' U3 l 
72 IIX-0015000·00 CLIP ~-7' ~ ?g1J• 3 
73 EA-9500B1H ·00 CABLE B-AND ';..~· 7 

j7~4----------~~~~~------CABL~ErnBAWN~D~~rrr~--------------~----%d~~;~}'m------------·------T4--
11 
78 
19 

82 
83 

-2-

I 
l 
I 
2 

l 
12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RAME&MEC OMPONENTS (2) HANISM COVER C 
2.F """' ( z) ~it . ~\Yi'"'"" 

• 

1 4 / 
1~ 

51 I 

4 6---i.) 

::j 
16-t ' 

26 

,_;(:; 
42~ 
44--4 

50 J. I 
» ' 8 537 

~. 
52 

-3-

16 

____, 

~ 67 
66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JlP:.JIQ _ .I!OIE. __ rAJ!'!: 1!0". __ • __ • __ -~ _~:_s_ LR_r_ r _r_ ~ 9_N_. _______ • _t_. <. -~- _ :1. _ •••• __ 9t>'. _ 

SIDE. COVER 
BOLT 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

400·15611 
SL-5061692-TN 
G5003-172-000 
SL-6051492-TN 
PJ-3030600·01 

SIDE PLATE CONNECTING PLATE 
BOLT 

6 
7 
8 
9 

13 
14 
I5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

G6037-172-0UO 
SL-6062092· TN 
05014·112·000 
SW-0040601-SA 

SK·004060l·SA 
05017·172·000 
SM·004060I·SA 
Slii-U030601-SA 
G5018·112-000 
SM-0040601-SA 
SL-6061492-TN 
400-19864 

STRA!GRT VN l ON 
SID£ PLA:IE 
SCRE\1 M5 L"20 
UPPER COVER 
SCREW 

COVER, BOITOY 
SCREW 
LEFT COVER 
SCREW 
SCREW Jli3XO. 5 L 6 
RlGliT COVER, LARGE 
SCREW 
HOLT 
RIGHT COVER 
SCREA 
LEIT COVER SUPPORT 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Sll-OU40GOI-SA 
05023·172·000 
G5025·172·000 
05034·171-000 
G5016·162-000 

RIGHT COVER SUPPORT, Sl!ALL 
COVER SUPPORT 

26 
27 
28 
29 

SL-6040892-!N 
400·15oi2 
SL·6040892·1N 
HX ·00 I5000 ·OK 

G5026·162-000 
WS·05l0002-KN 

STOPPER PLATE 
BOLT 
SWITCH BASE 
BOLT . 
CABLE CLIP 

HOOK 
SPRING WASHER 

37 SN-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=B 
38 WS·03I0002·KN SPRING WASHER M3 
39 WP-0320501 ·SC WASHER ·y3 
40 NM-603000I· SC NUT H3 
41 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L 6 
42 G5027·I72·000 SliALL CASTINGS CASE SUPPOT 
43 SW-4041401-SC SCREWY4X0.7L=I4 
44 NM-6040001-SC NUl' M4 
45 lll-56007 CASE 
46 111-55801 CAS£ !IIAGNEJ' 
47 G52I7 ·172- 000 CLOTH PRESSER Pl.ATE 
48 SL-6040892-TN BOLT . 
49 G52I2·172·000 PUSHER CUSHION 
50 G5!36·l72·000 BLOW PIPE 
Sl Sli-8050812-IP SCREW lilSXS 
52 PC·OI260lil·OO SPEED CONTROLI.ER 
53 PJ-0320590·08 NIPPLE 
54 400-17091 AC POWER CORD 3P ASSY 
55 400-17092 AC POWER CORD IP ASSY 
56 HA-0048600-UO POWER SWI ItH 
57 SM-6051002-TN BOLT 
58 400-16852 SENSOR JOINT CORD A ASSY 
59 40D·I6B53 SENSOR JOINT CORD B ASSY 
60 400-16845 CLOTH DBTEGT SENSOR ASSY 
61 400-15562 PAUSE SW!ICH ASSY 
62 llX-0015000·00 CLIP 
63 SL-4040881-SC SCREW Y4 L=B 
64 HX-0015000·08 CABLE CLIP 
65 SL-4040881-SC SCREW W4 ~B 
66 HX-0015000~UD CABLE CLIP 
67 SL-4040881· SC SCREW M4 L=S 
68 HX·OOISOOO·Oil CABLE CLIP 
69 SL·4040881-SC SCREW H4 1=8 
70 EA-9500ROI·OO CABLE B<L~D 

"11-----tvnxr.irnooos<:so;;;o<-.iiiogi----c;;:AB;;;;:LE;;..;;BAN:,;;;;D,---

-4-

'/'J/1. ~ 
t'h'~1~U1h~7ft' ~~ 
YW~ ~Yt1{~ 
1'1i'~'~"'h?71i'!~ 
~H-~ >=iY 
'Pir.' Hfx 
f'i'*'~"'h~77i'~~ 
*'lin'-

(~~) 
Y4 L=6 

bh'­
>7:<1;' N4 I.=6 
F1~~fi' N3X0,5 ~6 
'W bh' -(~· {) 
F>~W K4 1=6 
t"b'l1~D1b177t' ~~ 
~~':b/'1'-

F1~l'' 114 L S 
t~· 9 IW- H< 
,~- ···- (;.,) ''" ••·-nx 
j-··-;y ~~;·· {~ 
f"i"1,\D1~111*'lf 
,-~~-~'{·~~~,~~-{ 
t·~·*1~D1b~71*' ~· 
~-1· ~ ?~n· 

f73~~· Y3X0.5 L"8 
''*1'h'i 3.1X5,9X0,7 
t7f'j' * 3.2X7X0.5 
P1b9t1r M3X0.5 I~l 
1'b'*1¥ t•',j}' i3 L"6 
3t} ~~HI 

r'''*~' Y4X0.7 L=I4 
U1h?t1~ Y4 
JV{v 
::H:J y 
l'IHI {~ 
f'h'*1tU1b?lf*' t~ 
,-,~~ ~.;.~ , ..... ,,. 
F~n· M5X0.3 L=S 
:!t' -}' OYrU·7 
>-:!"17' h 
AC7'~~'>3·r'3PJ' 
AC:n~· Yl-~· IW< 
7 1 ;,§' ~::t1'Jf 
D7M77li'~l­
t~th~~1o-}' M< 
tYJ1.1!)?"1J-F' lW~ 
~~~Yft>tJ.'l 
1H' t'15X'l;f1JJf. 
;-1· t ~Y,1' 
f'i'~,t t•·ot;· M4 L=B 
'I· 7' ~ 'J9,1' 
f'j'11{ t''"*'' M4 1=8 
7-7'/; l'917' 
f'J'~'~ t'''*~· H4 L=B 
~. 7' * ·~,-
f'»' tY~ t''"*'' H4 1=8 
Y~tWW 

2 
8 
2 
8 
1 
4 
8 
I 
9 

1 
4 
I 
5 
2 
I 
3 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
5 
2 

18 
I 
2 
2 

2 
I 
I 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
I 
2 
2 
I 

I 
3 
I 
I 

2 
1 
1 
I 

I 
I 
4 
4 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FEED BODY COMPONENTS (1) 

ll:ii£#>00~ ( I ) 

1 3 

-5-

9--29 

.--J 
/ ' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

44-1 1 
45 ... 43 ' 

,.,... ..... ",_4 2 r3 91 

~~3 
., 28 
31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lEY' 1!0.. . Ngl'!; _P#!f _Ng._ . - - - .. - . - .D->;. §_C_ u-P_ T ) -0. ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _;_ - ~ •• ~- - - - - - - - -Q!l'.: -

l G5115-172-000 ROCK! NG ARM 3'W!i 97' l 
2 SII-9082503-SE HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT llY:b?$' .H I 
3 ll'P-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.6 t7f'll'* 'Ui' '\'Y~ !18 I 
4 G5116-172·000 STUD BRACKET }f;;.'J ~9Y~!I' { 2 
5 SII-6083002-TP SCREW 1!8 L~30 !1:>'11?17*'~~ 2 
6 G5ll7-172-000 STUD, LEFT "JfJ.'J (t!l' Y) J 
7 G5118-172-000 STUD, RIGHT 7f J.'J ( '<'f' ) I 
8 Sll-6061202-TP SCREW ll6 L= 12 !1:>'11?77$' A-~ M6 L= 12 4 
9 G5119-172-000 STUD STOPPER 7hiJ A},ll' 2 

10 SII-6061202-TP SCREW !16 L=l2 !l:>'b~lti' ~~ 1!6 L=l2 2 
II NII-6060003-SC NUT 1!6 O:>'il~t:>'r M6 2 
12 G5122-172-000 CLAMP TABLE SUPPORT ~7'/7' 7-1· A- nt I 
13 SL-9061693-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 1!6 L=l6 1' 11' '*:>''fO":II~·· .H 4 
14 EA·9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y~t~A' !!I-' 8 
15 PJ-3030400·02 STRAIGHT UNION :<H- 1- ~::;t'/ 2 
16 G5123- I 72-0AO CLAMP TABLE ~7'17" 'j-7' ~ 1 
17 G5144-162-000 SCREW '17~7' 'j-7'!, ~~*'' 8 
18 G5l38-172-000 CLA!dP TABLE LINER ~7'17. 'i-7' ~ 7{7 I 
19 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,.. :W II''* 114 8 
20 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER IY'Y'I~' l 
21 PC-0105190-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :<t' -I-' :J'/IoU-7 I 
22 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UN ION 4Xi15 "- n::tl' 4XIf5 I 
23 SII-6033052-TP SCREW JJ:>'II'JYH' .H 4 
24 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 1!3 "' t>t' :11' .j'. 3. I X5. 9XO. 7 4 
25 SII-4040801-SN SCREW 114 L=8 t'' J*J' M4XO. 7 L=8 I 
26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A' *f' :IJ' .j'. 114 I 
27 G5124-l72-000 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT 17'/7' J''J'J71~ (t~· 9) I 
28 G5125·172·000 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT '17'/7' 7'7~1{~ (,~.) I 
29 SL-6051092-TN BOI.T f'il'.j'.,~U'I/~7tt·!~ 4 
30 G5140-l 72-000 SPACER 97Y7'7'~~119A~·-t 2 
31 G5126-172-000 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER ?7'17' ,. ?'I'J 4 
32 G5127·172-000 CLAMP SHAFT '17'/T J' ~ 2 
33 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Ell' !IP:l 5 2 
34 G5128-172·000 CLAMP SHAFT ARM '17'/7' ,. 'lfJ'i' I 
35 G5144·162·000 SCREW '17'.17' 7-7' ~ ~JW 2. 
36 l\'P-0430801·SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7f' v•$ 4.3X9X0.8 2 
37 G5129-!72-000 CLA!dP SPR l NG '17'/1' l\' * I 
38 G5130-!72-000 CLA!dP FITTING RASE ~7'.17' HH9'1 I 
39 SL-6051092-TN BOLT t'h'*'~n'ii~Ytt' ~r 4 
40 G5131-172-000 CLAMP FITTING NUT ~7'/7' J'f1 :T1r 1 
41 G5132-172-000 CLA!dP, LARGE '17'17' (;'{) 2 
42 G5133-172-000 CLAMP, SMALL '17'/1' (}'aiJ) 2 
43 SL-4040891-SC ScREW M4 L~s f'tl'*'~ t~':Jt)' M4 L=S 12 
44 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L= 10 1-t*J' 1!4XO. 7 L=IO 10 
45 NM-6040003-SC NUT 114 111:11'111} 1!4 10 
46 G5134-172-000 CLAMP CUSl!l ON, LARGE ~7'17' ~~~3Y (9'1) 2 
47 G5135-172-000 CLA!dP CUSHION, SIIALL 97Y7' ~'Y3'l (7a9) I 
48 G5136-172-000 BLOW PIPE 7' 0-11'17' I 
49 PJ-3010605·03 IIALF UNION /1·7 :t:;tY 1 
50 SM-8050812-TP SCREW ld5X8 ~~*'' M5XO.B 1:8 I 
51 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-4 ~~:IY 114XO. 7 L-4 4 
52 65137-172-000 BLOW PIPE HOLDER 7' ll-11'17' ;!;H' 4 
53 Sll-004060 !·SA SCREW r7;(W ld4 L=6 4 
54 IYP-043080 1-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 t7t'll' ~ 4.3X9XO.& 4 
55 HX-0015000-0F CABJ,E CLIP 7-7' M9~7' 2 
56 SL-4040&81-SC SCREW !14 L-8 ,. :II'*'~ t~· 3*7' M4 L=B 2 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.FEED BODY COMPONENTS (2) 

M*l*:ll~ (2) 

I 
' 

: ~~~~ 
, ·s~ 

! 3~8 

·~ 
I 

3 

1 20 
' 

j l-s 
2~~~ 

25 ~·27 . 

' ., 26 28 

3 

/ 20 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-.Hil. _tjO'j'E_. _. fA!ll: !¥>~ .. _ .•• _ •• -~ _!;_S_ LR_I_ LT.! Jl.H •••• _ ••...•• t •• L -~- _ j •••• ___ . gt_r _ _ 

l G5l01-l72-flfl0 FEED BODY "~'19M 2 
2 SL-6051442-TN BOLT 1"»'~1~D1»?7f~' ~} 8 
3 G5112-172-000 FEED BODY FALLING SHAFT HOLDER llY'/iJM Jlt!!'!!'''JIJ'! 4 
4 G5113-172-000 ~'EED BODY FALLING SHAFT 11'.1'/fJM M7r ? 1 
5 * 400-20109 CL!WP TABLE. SPRING ll'.IY'JM~t;y·?"'* l 
6 161-36905 THRUST COVER :<7:Mi'}- 2 
7 SS-8660612-TP SCREW l/4-40 L•6 r)i7' I/4-40 L-s 4 
8 112-06505 FEED DRIVING LINK t'JY ''.ltJ'.IW 1 
9 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1•12.0 U'tl?7t*' kr 3/16-28 L=l2 1 

10 PA-2002515-00 AIR CYLINDER (DIA20-25ST) X7-79Y~' (20Y~·25ST.) I 
II PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;lt'-1-':JYI-D-7 2 
12 65114-172-000 FALLING CYI.INDER SUPPORT I\Y'IfJJl1 jl~~ ~~~~· ffX I 
13 SL-6051492-TN BOLT t'»'~'~u1»?7ti' ~} 4 
14 65204-171-000 LINK BOLL 9Y:7*'-~ I 
15 PA-9000410-00 CYLINDER BRACKET 3!W fJIJ'J i!W I 
!6 SL-6040892-TN BOLT f'~'*'~u1h?Yfl·~~ 4 
17 G5238-171-000 NUT 7'7'.1'1'1~ tn 1 
18 PX-9060030-00 SWITCH CLAMP (DIAZO) ;t11f 1-V,'Jbt?' (20~~39) I 
19 G5106-172-000 RACK fiXING ROD 7J? JT{i' ij 2 
20 SL-6063092-TN SCREW M6 L~30 f'j}'~'~U1b?7t*'~~M6L30 4 
21 G5107-172-000 RACK 71'! I 
22 SL-6062592-TN SCREW f'b'iJ~U,j}'Jltt· ~} 6 
23 SL-6041292-TN SCREW f'j}'*1~U7iJ'J7t*'!} 3 
24 400-16849 CARRIER liOV CYL Sl'/ ASSY AYY9l<1~tY,97~'Sl'/?~ I 
25 SII-8062012-TP SCREW 116 L•20. 1-~.ty• 1!6 L=20 2 
26 N!l-6060003-SC NUT 116 U1b9t1~ M6 2 
27 G5120-172-000 STUD STOPPER F!TTI NG PLATE }f29 A}~~· c~j71~ I 
28 SL-6051492-TN BOLT t·»·~,~U1»77t*' ~} 4 
29 G5138-16l-000 RUBBER CAP ;tJ:ttlJ' A 2 
30 G5121-l72-000 SPRING HOOK A'M~ I. 
31 NM-6060003-SC NUT 1!6 Uj.li?t'r M6 I 
32 G5102-164-000 ORIGINAL POINT SENSOR PLATE 'J' Y'iY'J'J'f 1 l< I 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED BODY COMPONENTS (3) 

ltlili#:flll~ ( 3 ) 

16 

35 

1 1 

-~ 
2 

--28 

, 
29 

36 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=f:. _NQ - - ~OJ'E. - - - r!!l1 ~0" - - - - - - - - - _]! _E-s_ 1i _R _I_ ~ _T_ \ jl_H_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - ~ - -~- - L - - - - - - - !ltJ- -

1 G50!0-164-000 FEED RAIL ~~YfJ!t--' I 
2 SL-6052042-TN SCREW 1'~'~1tU7b?77$' ~~ 14 
3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·~t'b'~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
4 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t·~· ~ ~b·~vl !15 2 
5 NM-6050001-SG NUT 1!5 U1b?t7~ 1!5X0,8 lt~ 2 
6 G5102-172·000 FEED RAIL SUPPORT, LARGE 1\'J'J'J ]!-~ ft:t('i'1) 2 
7 G5103-172·000 FEED RAIL SUPPORT, SI!ALL ~~YfJ h4 H:t(t3i' J 3 
8 SL-6062092-TN SCREW 1!6 L=20 f'»'~Y~U1»?77t' ~~ 13 
9 G5104-172-000 RAIL FIXING NUT v-11 ;171 7,~ 5 

10 G5105-172-000 FITTING PLATE ~~Y9'i1 A~yn· }9171'1 2 
11 SL-6051442-TN BOLT ''~'*1~01b?7fl• !I} 2 
12 G5009-172-000 STOPPER RUBBER ;t~yll' J' A 2 
13 SL-6040842-TN SCREW !14 L=8 j'j;'~1~U1bii7:Ti'A-~ 2 
14 400-12545 !IOTOR_BASE_PLATE I\YY'J'i1'<-'i•'-~ 1 
15 SL-6051492-TN BOLT t'h'*'~U1h97:T*' ~} 2 
16 400-16666 CARRIER MOTOR ~m>'l;-~ 1 
17 SII-6051802-TP SCREW 115 L=l8 ll'Mi:Ti' ;H 4 
18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~· ~j·~· * 5. IX9.2X1.3 4 
19 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7J'y' * ~h'tV~ M5 4 
20 400-12547 GEAR ~YY'J'Ii~'l' 1 
21 SL-6032092-TN BOLT ,.~'*1\111b977*' !~ 4 
22 400-12546 GEAR_BOSS I\~Y'J~1~'1~917*'~ 1 
23 SII-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L•8 ~ ;(*}'' 116 L=8 2 
24 400-12548 GEAR _PLATE 1\'JY'J~H' t:~rH:'I 1 
25 400-12529 BEARING BASE ,. j9yj' ,. -;! 1 
26 SL-6051492-TN BOLT t'b'*'~ll1h~7tt·~} 4 
27 SB-11200ll-00 BEARING 3Ub' 9r ?1;7 1 
28 G5139-172-000 FEED MECHANISM COVER h'IYIJ7' »~· - I 
29 sL-4051091 -sc SCREW ld5XO. 8 L= I 0 7•' :Ji'' tAA 115X0.8 L•!O 2 
30 G5ll0-172-000 RACK HOLDER FITTING PLATE 711J *t,r \-9'71~ I 
31 SL-6052092-TN SCREW t·~·~1fU1b?l7i' ~~ z 
32 G5111-172-000 RACK HOLDER 7,?;tt:t I 
33 G5150-162-000. SCREW n:r t;· I 
34 SL-6031642-TN SCREW t·~·~1~U1~1J7fi' ~\- 4 
35 G5I53-171-000 SENSOR PLATE 'J' ~f'l t:,.' ~M~ 2 
36 65454-161-000 SPIRAL TUBE ~,.,· 17M:J.-7' 2 
37 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE !lAND Y'lt~~· 'I~' 6 
38 EA-9500B!l2-00 CABLE .BAND !50 !T1Y?t.''l~' 150 I 
39 400-16842 CARRIER ORG SENSOR ASSY ~YYW :r;c:rt:r~n 1 
40 400-16843 CARR l ER DEGEL Sf:NSOR ASSY r.~yiJ~'YY?t'ltlr'i. I 
41 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 7-7';!, '1917' 2 
42 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 t· 'IJ' *'~ 7~· :~:W M4 L•B 2 
43 G5l08- 1 72·000 FllTI NG PLATE '!' YJ'J t~t H7H:It l 
44 SL-6051492-TN BOLT t''IJ't1~U1'1J'l77*' k~ 2 

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. STACKER COMPONENTS (1) 

.7-?t~:tJIMI~ (1) 

1 8 . 

Jr' 26 

""-@.. 29 

30 1" ~ 40 4-38 
' 34 

I 33 ~37 
l4 1-<ilJ:r-3 a 

32~ 

-11-

28 

31 

l 
fl.tr-3 2 

~39 
Las 
~35 
t>s4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!-LI«/. -~arE ... _ f.\¥!: !!0" ••. ___ ••• -~ J:.S. ~ _R_!_ p _T_ ~ j)_N_ ••••. __ • ___ t_ ~ _ -~- .1. __ ..... 9tJ •. 

I G5213-172-000 PUSHER ROCKING SHAFT 7','!/y 39VW9 
2 400-16101 STACKER_SHAFT_ARM A~Y~'!/'797' 
3 SM-6062502-TI' SCREW M6 L=25 U1117lt*' .H 116 L=25 
4 161-36905 THRUST COVER ~7:11-117-
5 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~W 1/4-40 L=6 
6 G5239-171-000 FLANGE ~~77~'7'3:'~ 
7 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 1'11'i1~U1117lti' ~~ 
8 G5214-172-000 ROCKING HOLDER SHAFT BASE 7' ,;t 3•7).' 9 '7' 'J'J'J~'1 
9 SL-6061692-TN BOLT t'11'*1~0111'11ti' k~ 

10 PA-2007508-AO AIR CYLINDER :t7'~7~· 

II PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Xt'J7 
12 G5215-172-0AO PUSHER ROCKING CYLINDER BASE 7' 1'71' 3!W t; '!19\''>.' '>.'1 
13 SL-6062092-TN SCREW 116 L=20 t' b' *JI~U,~?Yti<' .H 
14 G51J5-172-000 ROCKINGARM 3'W997' 
15 811-9082503-SE HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT U~btl>' .H 
16 WP-0841601-SC WASUER 8.4Xl7.4XL6 t'W~'t- ~b''f~& 118 
17 G5218-172-000 SW!NGBAR ;H\'9'1\'-
18 SL-6061292-TN SCREW t'~'#1~01b?7tt·~~ 
19 PA-2005015-AO AIR CYLINDER I779Yl!' 
20 G5216-172-000 ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT 39~'9 )7!1)'9 
21 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 Eb' ~F:<11 7 
22 G5204-171-000 LINK BOLL Vl'?i' -~ 
23 G5238-171-000 NUT 7777'JI'f tJI} 
24 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4X1.6 t7t'h' # ~b-~V~ 118 
25 G5219-172-000 SWING BAR ARM UY?' r.•- 91' 
26 SL-6061292-TN SCREW t'b'~JI'fP1h?ltt·~~ 
27 65220-172-000 SWING BAR SHAFT SPACER A1~9' ~·- ;·~ ·~·-t 
28 HX-0005500-0C CABLE CLIP J' A 7' 1'7~ C 
29 65221-172-0AO CLOTH PILING TABLE ~J 1~~·1 

ii-30i-----iiSL;;,·.;;6;;;06::.:;1.;;.69ii=2'n-· T;c,N;:-..:;;B;;:;OL;;;T~,------------bt· lr ;WrPJI~i'lti' .H 
31 G5222-172·000 CUSHION ~)1,;'1 9~'73\' 
32 G5223-172-000 CLOTH PILING TADLE SUPPORT ~J1U'1 tfJ: 
33 G5224-172-000 CLOTH PILING SUPPORT BOLT J.Jn;·1 Yfx t' Jl+ 
34 Nli-6080003-SC NUT 118 · U1~?H\< M8 37~ 
35 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7.4X1.6 t7J'~'.i ~~1'~'11. !!8 
36 . MTJ·MGCOOOOO RUBBER CUSHION 3' A91'737 
37 lli505-040-000 PRESSER SPRING ;{fi f3-t1r.' * 
38 -WP-0651646-SC WASHER t7f'h'* 
39 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 1'~'*1~01»?77*' ko 
40 Bl504-761-AOO ROLLER COLLAR (A) H.t 0-7 ii1· A 
41 65225-172-000 CLOTH PILING TABLE ROCK NUT f.Jn~·1 Uy!l:l-7~ 
42 G5226-l72-000 CLOTH PILING TABLE HOLDER >J'~~·1 97 
43 SL-6061292-TN SCREW t'b';i.1~D'il~7t*'~~ 
44 400-16850 STACKER CNT CYL SW ASSY X:i!Yil79Y~' SW!I". 
45 400-!6851 STACKER2 CYL SW ASSY ~JA71'9~:il'SW?~ 
46 HX-0015000-0l! CABLE CLIP '! T Jl, ?917' 
47 SL-4040881-SC SCREW 1!4 L~8 t' !J' ;!.,.~ t~· J:i-7' M4 L"8 
48 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAND YHl'J\' l<F 

-12-

I 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 
4 
1 
2 
I 
I 
1 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
l 
2 
4 
l 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
I 
4 
I 
I 
1 
l 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.STACKERCOM 
;t.. ;t o/ tJ IJ!j{;ii ( ~ONENTS (2) 

13 

13 

12 

~ 
53 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~· _NQ • _lj(YJ'E ____ fA!f!: liDo ____ • _ • __ .11 J: _ S_ 9 _R _!_ !' _T_ ! 9 _ N ________ •• __ t __ ~ _ -~- _ f_ •• _ • ___ 9\J __ 

I G5201-172-000 PUSHER STUD, LEFT 7','/y ';f:J.~ (t~· 9) I 
2 G5202-172-000 PUSHER STUD, RIGHT ,.,,? 'Jf:r~ (~~·) I 
3 SL-6061692-TN BOLT ''h'~7~U,~?7tt• ~~ 4 
4 G5204·172-000·A PUSHER SHAFT 7' 1'lt7' 'J 2 
5 SL-6041042-TN BOLT t·~·~,~U,b?7tt'~e 2 
6 NII-6080001-SC NUT !18Xl. 25 O"Mt!fF 118 I>;:r 4 
7 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 t7t' h' ~ ~tr ~v~ 118 4 
8 SB-7080001-00 BEARING JPh' W 'JIJ'J 4 
9 G5205·172-000 PUSHER SHAFT HOLDING BOX 7' 'Y'r y• ?f)'JII' J 2 

10 PA-9000240-00 FLOATING JOINT A 70·7-f'I'J' ;· 31!1M 2 
II G5203·172-000-A PUSHER SHAFT BASE T 5'J\'l'' 'l'J' 1 2 
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT f'h'*7~UYh?7tt· ~" 4 
13 G5144-162·000 SCREW '17!17' 1-1· ~ rJt~,-· 8 
14 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7J'~'* 4.3X9X0.8 8 
15 G5207 -172-000 PUSHER PLATE, LEFT ,. ~Yt 7' v-" (t~· 9) I 
16 G5208-172-000 PUSHER PLATE, RIGHT 7' ,;t 7' ~-} C·W) I 
17 SL-6041092-TN SCREW t·~·~1~U1~'11t*' ~} 4 
18 G5209-172-000 PUSHER 7' 17t I 
19 G5210-172-000 PUSHER COVER T1!lt ]W- I 
20 SII-0040601-SA SCREW }7A.l'7' 1!4 L~6 8 
21 G5211-172·000 PUSHER STAY 7' 1Yt 7.1- 1 
22 SL-4040691-SC SCREW 1!4 1•6 ,. 11' *'~ t~. J*~l' 114 1•6 8 
23 G5212-172-000 PUSHER CUSHION 7' 1!lt '11!13!1 I 
24 G5213-172-000 PUSHER ROCK! NG SHAFT 7' ~Y\' 391• ~';· 'I I 
25 400-16101 STACKER SHAFT _ARII 7.J!5W 71J'i' 2 
26 SII-6052502-TP SCREW lt5XO. 8 L~25 U1M7tt'n.} 2 
27 161-36905 THRUST COVER il7•Wi- 2 
28 SS-8660612-TP SCREW l/4-40 L•6 r~~;· 1/4-40 L=s 4 
29 G5239- 171 -000 FLANGE ~=,:;~;·"='" 3 
30 SL-6061292-TN SCREW t·~·~,tU1~7lt~· ~~ 6 
31 G5214-172-000 ROCKING HOLDER SHAFT BASE 7' ''t 39}' 9 7''197;'1 3 
32 SL-6061692-TN BOLT t·~·*1tn1~?7tt· ~"· 6 
33 PA-1008501-AO AIR C1L!NDER (DIAI0-85ST) ~7-79Y~' (!Ov~-85ST.) 2 
34 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n· -v J~J.n-7 2 
35 PJ-3040405·04 ELBOW UNION U;l<'J.:;t~ 4 
36 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING Y'I'J.Yf,!f''T 3 
37 G5204-17l-000 LINK BOLL 9Y!l*'-~ I 
38 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER !18 ~·wtri Ms I 
39 WP-0841 601-SC WASHER 8.4XI7 .4X1.6 t7t'h'i 'l.:l/' ~;~ M8 I 
40 NII-6080001-SC NUT IIBX I. 25 u':~~nn 11s 17:r l 
41 G5227-172-000 SPRING 7' 17\'t,~· 91\' 1 1 
42 SII-6063002-TN SCREW !16 L=30 UYIJ~7ti' ~" M6 L~30 2 
43 WP-064160 1-SC WASHER t7t'~'* ~~·~v~ M6 2 
44 Nli-6060001-SC NUT 116 U1b?t1" 116 17.1 2 
45 G5136-172-000 BLOW I'IPE 7' n-~· {7' l 
46 Sll-8050812 TP SCREW li5X8 ";!W 1!5XO. 8 L=B I 
47 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER n· -}'J!I}n-7 I 
48 SL-4042091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L•20 t~· J~~· '\:A;( M4XO. 7 L•20 1 
49 PJ-0320590-08 NIPPLE t- ;<::,7' A- I 
50 G5!16-172·000 STUD BHACKET 'J'h~ }917't' { 2 
51 SII-6083002-TN SCREW 118 L-30 U1M7tt: ~~ 118 L•30 2 
52 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20XI t;,·n·~ 4.5X20Xl 2 
53 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER •t•-}' 3)/}ll-7 I 
54 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-1' ,1. ~9,. 5 
55 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L•B t'~'*1~ t~· Jt7· 114 L=B 5 
56 HX 0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Y'll:!ill·-1 I 
57 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L•8 t' jJ' ~1~ r"-' 3*)'' M4 L•8 I 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S.PRESETCO MPONENT 
1' !) tv "llll"""" s (1) ,..,. ( l ) 

)1a ( ~ 12 
' ~ 13 

14~/;16·w 
r!1 5 ¥1. _;er-21 

17 ~ ~20 
22 . . 

-15-

52~ 
r 

53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

lO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
2{) 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

G5809-172-000 PRESET TAJ\LE 
SII-0041001-SC SCREW 114 L=IO 
G5302-172-000 PRESET TABLE LINER 
65303-172-000 AUXILIARY PRESET PLATE SUPPORT 
Sll-404080 1-SN SCREW 1!4 L=S 
l'IP-0430801-SG WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
65304-172-000 AUXILIARY PRESET PLATE 
SII-6020350-SP SCREW 112 L=2. 5 
65305-172-000 AUXILIARY PRESET LINER 
G5306-172-000 PRESET PACKING 
G5307-172-0AO PRESET FITTING PLATE 
65308-172-000 CAl! FOLLOWER RAIL 
SL-6041642-TN SCREW 
65309-172-000 SHAFT HOLDING IIOX SUPPORT 
SL-6041092-TN SCREW 
65310-172-000 SLIDE SHAFT HOLDING !lOX 
SL-6051492-TN BOLT 
SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING 
G5311-172-000 SLIDE SHAFT 
SM-8050602-TP SCRE\'1115 L=6 
G5312-172-000 SLIDE SHAFT SUPPORT 
SL-6051092-TN BOLT 
G5313-172-000 SLIDE SRAFT RUBBER 
G5352-17J-000-A SCALE, RIGHT 
G5334-172-000 SET PLATE 
SL-6040642-TN BOLT 
G5808-172-000 GAUGE 
G60!0-003-000 KNOB SCREW 
G5810-l72-000 GAUGE NUT 
G5335-172-000 SET PLATE SUPPORT 
SL-6041092-TN SCREW 
G5336-l72-000 SET PLATE SUPPORT ARM 
SL-6051292-TN BOLT 
G5337 -172-000 SET PLATE FULCRUM ARM 
I'IP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 
65216-172-000 ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT 
RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 
WP-0621016-SH WASHER 
PA-1001016-AO AIR CYLINDER (DIAIO-IOST) 
PC-0 105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 
165-56300 ROD END 
SL-6041642-TN SCREW 
G5338-172-000 SET PLATE CYLINDER SHAFT 
RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 
G5343-172-000 VACUUM HOSE, A 
G5346-172-0AO HOSE HOLDER ASN. 
G5346-l72-000 HOSE HOLDER 
G5904-172-000 HOSE HOLDER RUBBER 
SL-4041091-SC SCREl'lll4 L•IO 
G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND 
PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION 
HX-0015000-0S CABLE BAND 
SL-4040881-SC SCREW 114 L=8 

-16-

T 9bH-1' ~ l 
~7~*]' 114 L=IO 10 
T ~t,~ 7-7' ~ 71t 5 
t~· a 7' 9bH~ tJx 2 
:r~· :Jll•' M4XO. 7 L•8 4 
t'.W ;IJ' .7- 4.3X9X0.8 4 
;IW 3 7' 9t,HJ! I 
t7*"' 112 L=2. 5 6 
iY s 7' 9bH~ 71:1' 5 
7' y;;,~ 1\' ~~~ 1 
7' 91:1~ H1!r A' 17' I 
j;}. 7~09 ~-,!. 2 
t';IJ'~1~01;1J?7ft' ,!.~ 6 
:<7W 7' 'JIJ'JI\' :1 tt:t 2 
t·~· *'~n1»?77*' ~~ 6 
:<7W 7' ?~r"' J 2 
t·v·~,~n1v'J77t' ~~ 4 
:<7{~. 5" 'JIJ!t 4 
~7{~'7'9 2 
P-W !!5X0.8 L•6 4 
:<71~' 7'? ttx 4 
t·~· ;1~U1~'J7tt' k~ 8 
:<7W 7' ?7n'- 4 
~)I\} t~9 (~~·) 2 
t1~1~ I 
t'b' 11tU1»?7ti' k~ 10 
'J' -7' 2 
7' 117' 7.11'f 7~ ~,. 2 
}' _,. 71~ 2 
t7~{~ ttx I 
t';IJ' *'~01;/J?ltt' ~~ 2 
t'H~ H:t 'J'i' I 
t·v· *'~o1»?7tt· ~~ 2 
t7~H 77~ W I 
t7t' !J' .to JV' ~'" M4 l 
3!W 'J HY:l'' !I I 
Ell' ~rM 7 1 
t7t'b'* I 
:t7-79~~'(10'1"-IOST.) I 
:<t' -V :tYJ.0-7 I 
n,~xw ,. 'JIJIJ 1 
t·~· 11~01Y?7tt' ~j. I 
bH, l'Y~~· 7' 'l 1 
Ev·~~~9 3 I 
II' ~.:t-A i.-A A I 
t-:<*ti?~ l 
t-:< ;HI (l) 
i;-;<;tl}IJ' A (I) 

t~·:t.t-7' tA:< M4X0.7 L=JO 2 
;1<-;;11'W I 
xJI<t• 2:*Y I 
~'Jt~l\' _, 1 
t·~· t1~ :1'~':1*7' M4 L=S 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ONENTS(2) 9. PRESET COMP ( 2 ) 
7'~tyJ-.Jmll!l~ 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\!1.:. _NQ - .!iO!E. - - • rAJ<!: f!OL - - - - - • - •• H-s_ p _!_ r _T_ ! 9- N_ - •• - - • - - - - _t_ - ~ - -~- - f- - - . - . - - 9t)'- -
1 G5314-l72-000 PRESET SHAFT HOLD! NG BOX 7'~t~~ ,. ~97~·~ I 
2 SL-6051 092-TN BOLT t·~·*:~~n:~»?7t*' ~~ 3 
3 G5315·172·000 PRESET SHAFT HOLDER ,. 9t~· 7' ?9'1 2 
4 G5316-172-0AO PRESET DRIVING ARM 7'H1~ W9~7' I 
5 137·41806 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER '\'91/I 1!·7 I 
6 * l!0-41!00 ROLLER J!l l 
7 PA-3205002-00 AIR CYLINDER (DIA32·50ST) .ry-;yy;• (32Yk·50ST.) 1 
8 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :.!t' :r!t 2 
9 400-16848 PRESET CYL BKWD SW ASSY 7'9t,~~9!t~':r9;1SW?~ I 

10 PA-9000420-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2\>v t:J?k :l'' 31!t~ 1 
11 PX-9060040-00 SWITCH CLAMP (DIA32) :.!11f ~917vf?' C32Yk39) 3 
12 G5341·172·000 RETURN VALVE DOG 7~~ h' flt7' •• ?' I 
13 G5342-172-000 RETURN VALVE FITTING PLATE 7~~ ~· ~7· ~Y1'l1~ 1 
14 SL-6051092-TN BOLT t·~·~1~U1~?77t' ~~ 2 
15 SII-9052003-SC SCREW 115 L=20 u:~Mt· n I 
16 NII-6050003-SC NUT 115X0.8 U:t~:~<:Tn 115XO. 8 37.1 l 
11 G5317-l12-000 PRESET CYLINDER ARM 7'Yt~~ 79~~· 9r' 1 
18 Sl!-6062502-TP SCREW 116 L=25 U1Y?lt*' ~~ 116 L=25 1 
19 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t' ~· * ~~· ~v! 116 l 
20 G53!8-172-000 PRESET CYLINDER BASE 7' Yt'~ yy~;· 9'1 1 
21 SL-6041292-TN SCREW t'~'*1~01~?71t' k~ 4 
22 SL-6041092-TN SCREW t'y'*1~U1~?11t' ~~ 2 
23 G5336-172-000 SET PLATE SUPPORT ARII bH~ ttr 'W 1 
24 SL-6051292-TN BOLT t't' *:I~U1~~7tt• ~~ 2 
25 G5337 -172-000 SET PLATE FULCRUM ARII bH!I YrY 'Fi' l 
26 IYP-0430800-SC WASHER 114 t7t'~'* J~'!lyA 114 1 
27 G5216·112-000 ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT 3W t; 'l''i'~:l''? 1 
28 RE-0700000-KO E-R1NG 7 u· ~~-M 1 1 
29 WP-0621016-SH WASI!ER t'W t' * 1 
30 PA-1001016-AO AIR CYLINDER (DIAIO-IOST) l7·79Y!I'(IOV~-IOST.) 1 
31 PC-0!05080-00 SPEED CONTHOLLER ::<t· -r :J:tJ-n-;; I 
32 165-56300 ROD END V1~lW ';!' 'l91J 1 
33 SL-6041642-TN SCREW 1'~'*1~P,~97f*' ~~ I 
34 G5338-172-000 SET PLATE CYLINDER SHAFT t1Hll ;9y~· ~·? 1 
35 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E:lr '11-~9 a 1 
36 GMC-16007000 S'fART VALVE FITTING PLATE ,3~·" ~· A-7' ~~:l!t'l' I 
37 SL-6040892-TN BOLT J'h'*1~U1:1!?7t*' ~r 2 
38 PV-OH}5030-00 VALVE tl'i' :!l:t:IJ' Jl~' ~ 7' 2 
39 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 n-7~=t:t 4XII5 2 
40 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :rJt.t'3=tY 3 
41 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING v:t'l,71'f'r 4 
42 SII-6042502-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L;25 n'MYtii' .H M4XO. 7 L;25 2 
43 WP-043080 1-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7f't' * 4.3X9X0.8 2 
44 400~16846 PRESET CYL F\YD SW ASSY 7' 9t~~19Y~·~·~;;tSW7~ 1 
45 400-16847 PRESET CYL MID SW ASSY 7'Yt1r19Y~'f~~nYSW?~ 1 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lO. PRESET COMPONENTS (3) 

:tlJ t -y t- il!IOO~ ( 3 l 

4 

-19-

~ 70, 
71 

68·69 

42 

% 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 

8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
IS 

17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 
65 
fiB 
67 
68 
69 

G5136-172-000 
PJ-0320590-08 
SW-8050812-TP 
PC-0126010-00 

SL-6040892-TN 
65323-172-000 
05324-172-000-A 

SM-8040602-TP 
G5328-172-000 
65329-172-000 

PS-0300162-Kll 
SL-6040892-TN 
G5332-172-000 

WP-0651646-SC 
6&333-172-000 
SY- 6040602-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430&01-SC 
G5309-164-000 
PJ-3040405-04 
G534&- 172-000 
G534H72-000 
PA-ISOIUOS~UO 
SY-6033052-TP 
\YS-0310002-KN 
GWC-16003000 
SL-6041092-TN 
GllC- 16U04UOO 
65229-171-000 
SM-6041602-TP 
I!P-0430801-SC 
GMC-16UO !OAO 
SL-404U8Yl-SC 
GWC-10004000 
GMC- !00050AO 
GMC-10007000 

HN-6030001-SC 
G517H36-000 
G5176-!36-000 
B4420-373-000 
Bll23-205-000 
SL-6063042-TN 
06951-172-BAO 
G695H72-CAO 

s 

BLOW PIPE 
NIPPLE 
SCREW M5X8 
SPEED CONTROLLER 

SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 4.3X9XO.S 
SCREW M4X0,7 1=4 
HOLDING 

BOLT 
PRESET ADJUSTING SHAFT 
LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST AS 
E-RlNG 6 

BOLT 
PRESET ADJUSTING NUT 
PRESET ADJUSTING NUT GUIDE 

SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
PULLEY SPACER 
PRESET ADJUSTING BELT 

BOLT 
PRESET CHADACTER!STIC SUPPORT 

WASKER 
PRESET CHARACTERISTIC 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SPRJ NG WASKER 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
SCALE 
ELBOW UNION 
BLOWER JOINT 
VACUUM IIOSE, B 
AIR CYLINDER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER M3 
VACUUM CYLINDER 
SCREW 
VACUUM CllANGE CYLINDER BOSS 
STOPPOR RUBBER 
SCREWM4X0.7 L=l6 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
FILTER BOX ASM. 
SCREW Y4 L=B 
FILTER ELEMENT 
TOP COVER ASM. 
METAL FITTINGS 

NUT Y3 
VACUUM CONTROL PLATE 
HOSE BAND 
CUSHION 
RUBBER PAD 
BOLT 
HITACHI POWER CORD COYPL, 
HITACHI POWER CORD COYPL. 

7' ·-~· {7' 
t-A=17'k 
~~~,. YSXO.S L=S 
~t·-~· 

t7t' j: 
7' !lt}'} }:t39' 
U1M7H' ~~ M4XO. 7 L•6 
o· if' l>'* R4 
E7f'i<t> 4.3X9XO.S 
~H 
x~>·J~tY 

T 09 '~'7 
o· h-A h< B 
xnY:.-31• 
"'M7t>'l~ 
0'*1'b't 3,1X5,9X0.7 
o· h~A ~~bxyyy~· ~· { 
1' b't1~UYb?71>' l> 
fl' l\".:LiJJ\ ::V9:bi'J9i!l' *' ~ 
:<Ho' J' A 
u,;?Ho'lf M4X0.7 Lo16 
t?t'b'j: 4.3X9X0.8 
71Ho' '?:<(?<) 
f':b'#'¥ t~· J1'' H4 L g 
7{H- Iv~Yf 
'197' ~ ?< 
'197~ 

D1h~t1• M3X0.5 I~' 
,. 'P-l f3-1:1M1' 
i-t"' w 
't~· ~ 11}3~ 
};'9$'):J'IB 
1·~·~y~u,h?7t*' ~~ 

t~f7' ~·· ~·-v »~<it~ 
t1Jf7' ~·· ~J-f' hYNt~ 

8 
2 
1 
2 

8 
2 
2 

I 
4 
2 
2 

4 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
4 
4 
1 
2 

4 
I 
I 
2 
8 

4 
I 
3 
4 

72 EA-95GOBOI-GO CABLE BAND ~?tY•' W 38 
73 I!X-0015000-0B CADLE Cl.IP ~-7' l ?YY7' 2 
74 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 f' b' tY~ t•• JH' M4 1=8 2 
75 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP ~-7' ~ ?YY1' I 
~s~----.,--~E~A~-s~smooms~oz~-~o*u----7c~ABmL~Erin~~~N~n•I~5a~------------·--------~,~,Ym?~o~••m,f~'~l~5~o------------~z~o~ 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll.AIR COMPONENTS 

~!.IOOI* 

<.n' ~ 
4~ I 

8~ 
L ___ _ 

3 4 

33 34·35 

~ 
t?(3,2~33 
~ 
"'- 4 6 

36 

-21-

C"37·38 

33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~L»Q __ ~O!'E- ___ rJI!l'l: ljO" __________ ll. .!' _ s_ LR _I_ r _u 9 _ n ____________ t __ ¥ _ _. __ 1. _______ 9tJ __ 

I E4150·729·0AO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A ASM. ~!tY?r'Yy'~'yA(~~) I 
2 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7' y;· ~·. :;~y,~~· -;l (I) 
3 PV-1502093-00 5 PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 5*·-r y·y;·~;·!f (4) 
4 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER HW1 (l) 
5 400-009!6 !!ANI FOLD VALVE A ASII v:*-~~- n· h7' A!!'i. I 
6 PV- 9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE !NSTAJ,I,ING BASE 7'Y}'~·:.-FY11A'-~ (I) 
7 PV-1502093-00 5 PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE w-~ ;;·:t;-~·:t (3) 
8 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER Hv!tt (l) 
9 PV-1305360-00 AIR OPERATE VALVE Ili;A'v-~1\' fv7' 2 

10 SL-6031292-TN BOLT t·~·~1~U1~?77t' h~ 4 
II PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :tU':t:;tY 2 
12 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6X!!5 :rJI,i':t:;tY 6XII5 2 
13 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION ~-7 :t=;tY 2 
14 400-14272 ASSY_REGULATOR H' ~v-ll~'< I 
15 PF-0552160-AO FILTER REGULATOR 7.;,!,1J~~· :tv-'J (I) 
16 PJ-3090852-02 DOUBLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW lJ' 7' ,l-7' ;~f~=~· 'h.tJI;i' (!) 
17 p J -0425200-01 ELBOW tm~· 1 c :tki' l (2) 
18 p J -0252000-04 PLUG 7''W (I) 
19 P J -0505252-0 I TEE ~y,~· 'i' T (I} 
20 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) ii'J''' ;;- ( :n· .0 (l) 
21 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPTI/4 ~ 7:t:Jt~ (1) 
22 SL-6061692-TN BOLT 1'b'*'~U'b~lti' '~ 2 
23 WP-0641601-SC !'/ASHER t71'»' * ~~·~vh !16 2 
24 N!!-6060003-SC NUT 1!6 U1M:t,.~ 116 2 
25 PJ-3090052-04 SOCKET Y71r I 
26 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE *-~.:,.7' ~ 1 
27 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-~'Y I 
28 161-11502 SOCKET Y?''r 1 
29 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE h-M·2-7' 1 
30 P J- 3030600-0 I STRAIGHT UNION ~H- ~ .1:;t!t l 
31 p J- 3080800-03 Y UNION {'f1:t:t!t91 2 
32 SL-4042581-SC SCREI'I ,. h' *'tr'' :J;j.'' l 
33 BT -0800501-EB VINYL TUBE f:J.-7' I 
34 liT -0600401- EO TUBE f2-7' 10 
35 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f:I-7' 10 
36 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ~v~Yt-:h ~u 50.5 
37 IIX -0006500-0B CABLE BAND Y!lt:t~· !II-' 4 
38 HX -0029200-00 BAND ,.. y~. 4 
39 llT-0400251-EO TUBE HOSE, CLEAR *' 99v1J~f:J.-7' ~9:>l1 6 
40 BT -0400251-Ell TUBE HOSE, YELLOW! SH ~· Y!l~;.;tf~-7' ~WY 6 
41 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE 9v~:t*- ~ 7* 6 
42 BT-0400251-ED TUBE HOSE, GREEN 9v'M-~ w 9 6 
43 BT-0400251-EE TUBE HOSE, RED ;t· Y!lv!l:tf~-1' 111 6 
44 l!T-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELWW ?~~Yh< ~ 6 
45 400-16684 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY '1' Y:l'' ~· YJ- }' ~~ l 
46 400-16685 AIR BLOW VALVE ASSY I77•u-~·y7·~·Y?~ I 
47 SL-6051292-TN BOLT t·~· ~'~D,h?Yt*' ~~ 4 
48 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7f' ~· i ~h'fY! !15 4 
49 NM-6050001-SC NUT 1!5 U1h~t1~ M5X0.8 l:l'~ 4 
50 SL-6031092-TN SCREW t·»'*'~n,»?71*' !r 2 
51 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7J' ~· t. 3. 2X7XO. 5 2 
52 NM-6030001-SC NUT 113 D1~?71r M3X0.5 l'l 2 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.FRAME COMPONENTS 
l(llgjlll!!ifi 

35 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!J.:. _NQ. _ ~OIE •••• ~AJll: !l<l" ••••• ___ •• ~ ~. s_ LR _!_ LT. [ P _N __ • ___ ••• _ • _t __ ~ _ -~- _ J ____ ___ 9tJ .• 

I 400-16224 ASSY_RED_BASE_ACF ,. ,r~· -AACF?< I 
2 400-15141 BED_BASE_ACF ,. n•• -AACF (!) 
3 400-08977 RUBBER C *'~'~"· 1.40 (3) 
4 400-08978 RUBBER D i'~7~1'J.D (l) 
5 E2002-855-000 Z STOPPER RUBBER U}YI'' J' A (I) 
6 137-006o4 HINGE PIN t~,- ,. 11 (2) 
7 SK-8060612-TP SCREW N6 L~s r~W W6 1=6 (2) 
8 400-04160 RED ___ REAR_COVER ,. w 97~··- (I) 
9 SH-6040602-TP SCREW W4 1•6 n,b?1ti' kr N4XO. 7 L=6 

12 SM-1043001-SP SCREW H4X0.7 1=30 f7:1~,. N4X0.7 L=30 (2) 
13 HH-0003800-AO FINGER GUARD 71:Jb' - b' -I-' (l} 
14 SH-6040602-TP SCREW N4 1=6 O~b?7ti' n K4XO, 7 L=6 (2) 
15 BX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP ~-r !?•n· (l) 
16 400·03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS'Y Y~t· '17.-i11!JS. (I) 
17 145-16603 SAFETY S\l' BASE 7>t' 'IM1H' { (l) 
18 400-03496 SAFETY SW!TCH CORD ASS 'Y nt' n{•fJ-1-' ?~ (l) 
19 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER 7'1t' 'IJ.{7fiJ~·- (I) 
20 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARK YYt' '11.{7f'J'i' (I) 
21 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT Y7t.77.1,f§r·,r'1,.~ (!) 
22 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING ]'lt''JX{7ftl-''~· l (l) 
23 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT nt· 'IM1frM~ (I} 
24 SM-4021201-SC SCREW Y2 1=12 t•· Jt,. vz 1"12 (2) 

27 SM-6040602-T? SCREW Y4 L=6 n•JJnt*' ~~- M4XO. 1 L=6 (2) 
28 400-04326 BTT_SPACER BIT XA' ·f- 3 
29 400-04325 POSITfONI NG_PLATE __ BASE 'Jfb'Vl-~~·1 I 
30 SV-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=l2 t'iW N4 L=12 2 
:n WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0,8 t'if" :II' ~ ~b' H~ M4 2 
32 400·! 1319 THROAT_PLATF._BASE_SPACER •HH' ,,,. -t 2 
33 400-11317 CARRIER_GUIDE~ACF t?H~:IJ' 11-' ACF I 
34 SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 1=5 ,.. fW ~,. M4 L=5 1 
35 400-11320 WORK __ CLAHP_CARRIER_AC!' *99{MCF I 
36 WP-053lOOO·SF WASHER N5 t7f' It~ )~' ~·~ N5 2 
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 D1b97tt' H 2 
38 400-1!318 THROAT_ PLATE_ BASE ... COVER_ACF t>H~~· fW -ACf I 
39 HX-0052100-00 STICKER 'J.1111- 2 
40 400-17014 PRESET LEDSW ASSY 7' 9brLEDSl'W> I 
-41--- 466-05710 SERVO MOTOR S CODE ASH. t-i'~ 5-,YJ'9J-f"?' I 
42 400-05711 SERVO MOTOR P CODE ASM. t-*· ~-5-r' !T9a?J-r' ?~ I 
43 139-03356 HOOK COVER CONPL. (ACH) llrbt>'- 1'J'~(ACH) I 
44 ·SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t·· ~~- 11/64-40 1=5 (I) 
45 137·04002 BINGE SPRING Inn•· - tW ,. * (l) 
46 SL 403088J .. SI' SCREW M3 L-8 f•• JtY U;! H3 L-8 (I) 
47 139-03307 HOOK COVER (ACH) ll'l#'' -(ACH) (I) 
48 137-78600 HOOK COVER KNOB !JYIJ>' - Yv~ (I) 
49 137-03905 BINGE PIN trrfJ,.,. - t~}' y ~ I) 

52 WP-0621016-SH WASHER t'jf'b' * 2 
53 400-06314 BINGE_BUSH t:r,-· 7' '".). 2 
54 137·00505 HINGE PLATE, B tWHB 1 
55 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A t;}'· {!I A I 
56 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4. 5 fllt~ D=8X4. 5 I 
57 400-11893 SWITCH_ COVER ~{1fY~''- I 
58 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER h~,'~"" 3 
59 SL-6040892-TN BOLT f'b'*1~U111?7ti' ~f I 
60 EA-9500801 .. 00. CABLE BAND Y?tW Yl-' l 
ill 400-11013 BOOK_OIL_COVER ln>t' ~~·'I 
62 SN-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L= 10 U1b?7t*' H U6 1=10 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_IT._NQ- _f!OT£_--- PAJ<l: ~00--------- -~ ,E_S_ g Jl_t p _T_ ~ p_N_---------- _t_- L -~-- :f_------- \It]_-

I 01 400-!6393 CONTROL BOX A ASSY 'i';t7i''i'~'M~ l 
2 02 400-16394 CONTROL BOX B ASSY r·;y')t'1nB?~ 1 
3 400-15601 CONTROL BOX 7'~Yi)i'1?~ (I) 
4 400-15602 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER 'f' ;yi)*' y?~VI7' ~ (I) 
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW K4 1=8 t·~·;y~ t''J*7' H4 1•8 (6) 
6 400 15556 iiA IN PCB ll ASSY MA!N~h'~M~ (1) 
7 SL-4040881-SC SCREW Y4 1=8 t' ~· *'~ t•· JW Y4 1=8 (7) 
8 400-18093 TRANS JOINT CORD ASSY ~');;(f,i)HJ-V ?< (I} 
9 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC PCB A ASS'Y (I} 

10 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1=8 t' b' *'~ t•• J*7' N4 L=B (10) 
II ol 400-00066 FLT-1 PCB lAsS ' Y FLT-1' PCB A ASS'Y (I) 
12 02 400-00046 FLT·S PCB AASS'Y FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y (I) 
13 SL-4040881-SC SCREW X4 L=8 f' b' ~H 1'' J*l'' M4 L•8 (6) 
14 400·15534 1/0 PCB ASSY 1/0~··y~~ (I) 
15 SL-4040881-SC SCREW Y4 L•8 ,. it *7~ t•· ,~,.. H4 1=8 (8) 
16 400-15554 POWER TRANSFORMER r y~· yr;~A (I) 
17 SL-4040891-SC SCREW K4 L=8 ,. ~· ~n t•· ,*'' W4 1=8 ( 4) 
18 HK-0266500-40 TERMINAL STAND ~YH'1 (I) 
19 SL-4041281-SC SCREW V4X0.7 1=12 t•'l1'' tAA H4 L=l2 (2) 
20 400-05401 FAN liOTOR ASS 'Y FAN MOTOR ASS 'Y (2) 
21 Ril-ooo4800-IO FINGER GUARD 7{>/i' -~· -f· (I) 
22 SL-4043591-SC SCREW t· b' *'H'' oW (4) 
23 NK-3040520-SC NUT ll4 71W '~7,~ Y4 (4) 
24 SL-403309!-SC SCREW N3 L=30 t•· "*'' UX li3XO. 5 L=30 (4) 
25 400-05404 FAN MOTOR BRACKET 7Y'Jf.-~7·;;,~ (1) 
26 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 1' iJ' ~,~ f•· '*'' M4 L-8 (2) 
27 HX-6040700-06 BUSH 7'''' (2) 
28 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE ,.~· rtH (2) 
29 SL-4041091-SC SCREW K4 L= l 0 i'' JW U7 M4XO. 7 L=IO (4) 
30 Ol 400-15609 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 7*YY~f'Yi'~J~r·3P~~ (!) 
3! 02 400-15610 POWER CORD l P ASS'/ t· '1'197' 'l'f !t:t-l'' lP:7~ (I) 
32 02 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L= l 0 t•· "*'' Ul M4 1=10 (l) 
33 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING zr~-'199-77'''~?· (I) 
34 01 400-15606 >'LT INPUT CORD 3P ASSY FLT=>?9o~J-r'3P~' (l) 
35 02 406-15607 FLT INPUT CORD IP ASSY FLTo,?Yo?J·r' IP?~ (l) 
36 01 400-05393 FLf-SDC CURD P ASS'Y .T-SDC CORD !'ASS'¥ (I) 
37 02 400·12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY 9H~J-V ?i\ (I) 
38 02 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 t•' J~,. tH Y4XO. 7 1=10 (2) 
39 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORDS ASS'Y FLT-SDC CORDS ASS'Y (l) 
40 400-156!7 SDC-NAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAINJ-V Pili\ (I) 
41 400-15618 SDC·YAIN CORD SASSY SDC-KA!NJ-;' S?i\ (I) 
42 400-15608 l/0 POWER CORD ASSY 1/01' W YO-~' 7'\ (I) 
43 400-16401 MAIN-I/O CORD ASSY NAIN-1/0J-~' ?< (l) 
44 SL-4040891-SC SCREW K4 L"S ,. b' *''~' t•• 3W N4 L=8 (4) 
45 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) xn11- w n (3) 
46 E9607·603-000 STICKER (SMALL) '"h- (,3-) (2) 
47 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) Ni1?J1"~(7' ;~?) (l) 
48 E9567·319-000 EARTH NARK 1-~ "1-? (I) 
49 02 CY-2001000-0l PE NARK LABEL PE"'-?}-k (!) 
50 01 CH-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) ,., •. ~~7>7•" ~3(9'{) (I) 
51 02 CN-3001000·03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) ~1>1'>1,11J?~-k(ZS) (I) 
52 CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL VOLTAGE CAUTION !.ABEL (I) 
53 400-1782! HEAD FAN JOINT CORD ASSY r?7'FANf>9~1J-~'?~ I 
54 400-17822 PANEL JOINT CORD ASSY ". ~&f,?HJ-r' ?~ l 
55 SL-9082093-SE SCREW t' b" ~1¥0'IJ7j'' k~ 3 
56 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8,4Xl7.4X1.6 t71' •. * i\:b' ¥v& YS 4 
57 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 O'iJJYYr HS I~> I 
58 vtS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER Y8 ~· H' b' * MS I 

NOT£ (fi:l!il) Ol. ..• FOR USE IN JAPAN/EXPORT 3¢ El */lllllllH Ill 
02 •. , .FOR EXPORT l ¢ !<llilil ~Jll 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 

WI f'tZ' ~ ..t- Jvll!l~ 

-27-

1 0 

K 
I 

6 9 

16 

-------, 

1 8 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

13 I 

~~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~I 
1 2 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

19 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

---- J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R£.LNQ- _I!O!E_ --- rA!lHO"---- -- - --- ~ ~ _s_ LR_ I_ p _T_! 9 _N_--. - ---.-- _t_- ~- -~- j---- ---- 9ty- -
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

400-16643 
400-00131 
400-00132 
400-00133 
A3906-0l0-000 
400-00134 
400-00135 
400-00136 
400-00137 
400-00138 
A3950-010-0AO 
SL-4030691-SC 
400-00139 
400-00140 
TA-0550604-RO 
400-00141 
400-00142 
400-00143 
400-00144 
SL-4030881-SC 
400-00146 
400-00148 

IP-200E ASSY 
NAME _PLATE 
OPERAT!ON_PANEL_F 
INSERT_NUT 
TOUCH PANEL 
TTP_H_FELT 
TTP_V_FELT 
KEY_SHEET 
LCD_BASE_l'LATE 
BOTHSIDES TAPE 
LCD 
SCREW M3X6 
STUD 
ISOLATION_SHEET 
RUBBER PLUG 
OPERATION_l'ANEL __ R 
Sl!_COVER 
SERIAL_ COVER 
OPERATION_PANEL_l!AGNET 
SCREW !I3X8 
LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y 
PANEL_PCB_A_ASS'Y 

-28-

IP-200E!'.'; 
;(111~ 

;t-.·v-ltsYII'-HF 
t'r 
""'fh•,M 
TTP ll7dr 
TTP V7:dr 
}'-]> 
Lcn~·-M'J. 

't-7' 
:t"f}'a!):i''f7-7'H 
t~·J;y• tAA M3X0.5 L:6 
j(J!,r' 
lt-r 
rttY 
:f-.·v-ltsYh'-MR 
S!!tJh•-
l'97~1Jh·­
t-.·v-l'3Yh'~~v!'·i,r 

t•• Jilt' tAfi M3X0.5 L:8 
LCD'J-T Jl,;!li; 
11·M"fh.~A'/~ 

I 
(l) 
( I) 
(6) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(!) 
(3) 
(l) 
(4) 
(6) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(!) 
(4) 
(I} 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. WIRING DIAGRAM (1) 
ililMil~~ ( 1 ) 

2 

.. ,---­
~, 
~ 

.:<I 
:II 

I 
I 
I 
1a 2 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2871 
2 9 13 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
142 
143 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ __ _ 

"-,. .. 
" ~ "-

" t< 

" ~ .. .. 
.. .. 
" " .. .. "' ·' .. 

~ " ... 
~ « .. It 

.. .. 
" ., 
"' " ~ 
" .. ..., 

.. .. 
" ., 
"' .. 
~ 

" .. ,.. 

~---

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I _________ I 

-29-

.. 
" "' ' ... 
" ' " .. 
" 

54 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-.NIJ .. l!O'J'E .•.. fAR'l:!:«l, ....... .. ~ ! . S_!} .R.I. ~ _T_ t Jl. H • •••••••••• _t_ • ? . -~- • :f _ .. ___ . _ 9tJ _ . 

I 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS'Y A979'E-M~ 1 
2 400·05372 FEED MOTOR ASS 'Y t!l9'E-M~ 1 
3 400·05373 CLAMP l!OTOR ASS' Y ?7'/7' ~-lf-?<. I 
4 400-05374 UT TR I !I MOTOR ASSY un9A'<-lf-?<- 1 
5 400-05375 LT TRill IIOTOR ASSY LTI-9At-JH~ I 
6 400-04382 SOLENOID Y~J1r 1 
7 400-06261 ASSY_AT_SOLEN01D ATYvNV ?<. I 
8 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS'Y ~,~- 77'/'t-~-A!I~ I 
9 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY =-~'kAfi?'t'/t-?~ 1 

10 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASSY 71-~' bt-{1~ 1 
JJ 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASSY ?7'/7't7t ?'>. I 
12 400-05380 UT TRill SENSOR ASSY UTr9UYt-?<. 1 
13 400-05381 LT TRill SENSOR ASSY Ln9M:Yf-{l'l. I 
14 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;!HY1 I 
15 400·03499 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A :Av1r'7'~197'1t?;-A l 
16 320-02354 SWITCH ASII. HY · H?n1,1?~ 1 
17 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS'Y t-771A1,f?". 1 
IS 400-05403 HEAD FAN IIOTOR B ASS ' Y "Yr'7YY~-j1-B?~ 1 
19 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY 111~-t!t·W af!tr:H' 1 
20 400-05400 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD t' -:A' A11f7' s1W:H' 1 
21 400-03497 SAFETY SWITCH JOINT CORD t-7'117.1!ff}' 3-(!t}J-r' I 
22 400-03422 !NT PCB ASS'Y INT'\1\'Y?~ l 
23 400-16640 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INTJ-r' All'< I 
24 400-16641 MAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MA!N-1NTJ-V B?~ I 
25 400-16642 IIA!N-!NT CORD D ASSY MAIN- INTJ-r' D?~ I 
26 400-16643 IP-200E ASSY IP-200E?" I 
27 05001-198-0AO-A BOBBIN WINDER ASII. 1rv;;Y'Ifn I 
28 01 400-16393 CONTROL BOX A ASSY 'J' YY9Ji;' ~?7.' A'J'< I 

. 29 02 400-16394 CONTROL BOX B ASSY 'J'~Y!);Ii''j~B?'l. I 
30 400-05401 FAN IIOTOR ASS' Y 7!~{-~-11~ (1) 
31 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS'Y 91'/~'-J-~'9~ . (I) 

32 400-15556 IIAIN PCB B ASSY llAIN'f~'~M''< (1) 

33 400-15617 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MA!N:J-r' P?~ (I) 
34 400-15618 SDC·IIAI N CORD S ASSY SDC-MA!NJ-r' S?~ (I) 
35 400-15608 l/0 POWER CORD ASSY l/07' w '/J-~' "~ (l) 
36 400-16401 MAIN-I/O CORD ASSY IIAIN-1/0:H·' !l't (I) 
37 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC"W~M~ (I) 
38 400-15534 l/0 PCB ASSY 1/0l;l\'!t!l" (1) 
39 01 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT·SDCJ-~'P?'t (I) 
40 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7!l~J-r' ?'>. (l) 

41 400-05394 FLT·SDC CORD S ASS' Y FLT-SDCJ-~'S!l~ (I) 
42 OJ 400-00056 nT-T PCB A ASS 'Y FLT·T'I'A''/M~ ( 1) 
43 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS 'Y FLT-S"iA'YA'J'< (I) 
44 400-05401 FAN l!OTOR ASS 'Y 77!1{-:il?~ (I) 
45 01 400-15606 FLT INPUT CORD 3P ASSY FLT=~993?J-r'3P?~ (I) 
46 02 400-15607 FLT INPUT CORD lP ASSY FLT=>993?3-r' IP?~ (l) 
47 400-15554 POWER TRANSFORMER 1'Y1·Y~7YA (I) 
48 400-18093 TRANS JOINT CORD ASSY J.7:tAfz!l?'1J-j.'!l" (I) 
49 400-17822 PANEL JOINT CORD ASSY A' HhH{J-j.' ?:; (I) 
50 01 400-17091 AC PO\I'ER CORD 3P ASSY AC7'7?''YJ-~'3P!l'< I 
51 02 400-17092 AC POWER CORD lP ASSY AC7'7?''~J-~' !P?~ I 
52 02 400-15610 POWER CORD lP ASSY 1'YY9'J'Y7'YJ-j.' IP?~ I 
53 400-17821 HEAD FAN JOINT CORD ASSY ~77'FANfz9?'1J-f'?'l. I 
54 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACt-i<'f-!1- I 
55 01 G6951-l72-BAO HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. t~f7'U77'Y?'''/J-~'YYt1tY I 
56 02 G695l-172-CAO HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. t9f7'U77'Y7''/J·J.'»Yt1tY 1 
57 OJ 400-15609 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 7''/Y!I7'Y7'YJ-j.'3P?~ I 

NOTE (tl:lo) 01 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN/EXPORT 3 Iii s .;tV •ma q; Ill 
02 .... FOR EXPORT l Iii •m1 HJ 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"' .... 
I 

1/0MI 

1!1f.l.t'SJIJ~~swc. c:::J :; ;;;ru-·~~~ ! ! 11 

;t:1.,-tJ?IJ:t::1SW .. c::::J .f ST!t C!!T~ .• ~ u 1 ! 

7 1lt!"'l-LEOSWII. 

.bt!Y'tl s CIII?.Z1 I i 
I I 

"' 
I 

.UHt~r'J'I 

ll.tDt!:t'tl 

'1\Jt-tf..'!<'IJ:.<$'ff&Stfll c::::::::Jz 1 N!£ ECJfl I A 
m ~ ...... ! 

1 1it'1 "~ !J ~ .9-llS ff I 
-- &1'1115<' 

1 1Jt"'H''J::t.:?'lt•=swll c::::::::Jz=>il PRE uu • l I u 
0 C:"~·~ ~ 

*il{$:JlV$/'J~9swa ~ -
>9- f>•hfll. \[}-- ·1 !TAn ••. I I ''f 

"" 
-Jt*A:Z./'17 ... 

"' 

L, __ _ 

.... 

"' -~ 
"' J:!tfl=tl 

§§ 
U.i::-9 l!iit;l 

~> 
t-.:>0 

Ull-1'1 ~~ 
P•ov. cu "j'IJt"'"•AtWff 

~ 

VACU.VAI.. '"llltll!t "" ~ 
lileLP.CL , us~;,ttll~ 

F'US1LtlWN 1"~1"-'Tiiltrlt 

STK.el2: tr.~~•~u~ 

uov' cu •ne•n# 
PUSH Eft 1?1"lt<-tlll4r> 

CNH~ I BLILCt. !.:x:.71o-t~H •• :$'1o-1:11f 

' :J II PRE,lEtl .... 

.... 

-----~-{ll;j "'' ... :tr?..fHt-HV) 

-- ----[]3 ~-1r7..fH+24V) 

-~-----{ll;j 7-:tJ'}..(f.(+SV) 

~-- --[]3 7-:t.l';HH+S'O 

---~ MANUAL COUNTER 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
6 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
]] 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

400-16851 
400-16850 
400-16853 
400-16685 
400-16845 
400-16842 
400-16843 
400-16846 
400-16848 
400-16847 
400-16849 
400-16844 
400-15562 
400-16852 
400-15534 
400-16666 
400-16684 

STACKER2 CYL SW ASSY 
STACKER CNT CYL SW ASSY 
PRESET LEDSW ASSY 
AIR BLOW VALVE ASSY 
CARRIER ORG SENSOR ASSY 
CARRIER DECEL SENSOR ASSY 
PRESET CYL FWD S\'1 ASSY 
PRESET CYL BKWD SW ASSY 
PRESET CYL MID SW ASSY 
CARRIER MOV CYL SW ASSY 
START SWITCH ASSY 
PAUSE SWITCH ASSY 
SENSOR JQ I NT CORD A ASSY 
1/0 PCB ASSY 
CARRIER MOTOR 
AIR VALVE CORD ASSY 
AIR VALVE CORD ASSY 

-32-

5!Jr.717Y~'I.'SI'I?~ 
AJ!,;IJ79Y:!I'SI'Iil~ 
7' Yb•HEDSW?~ 
I77'U-T+Y7'~t~?~ 

l\':J")t;'J•Y7Yt;.tt7~ 

"~YIJ'J'~Y!It~}'?'< 
7'Yt~~'9YJ!'t'Y7lSI'I?~ 
7' Yt,r79~'1.'39'1.{SI'I!I~ 
7'9t,~7YY'I.'f~9:11YSW?~ 
r.YY9i1~tY7Y~;·sw?~ 
fi!H;t{yf~'>. 

1f7''N7M~fn 
l!1tf2971J-r' M'< 
1/0'\'~'1?" 
AlYiJ~-; 
7. y~· "' :,.:r-}' ?!i 
:;- Y7~ l\~ Y;~-~· 9~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
l 
1 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17 .ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (1) 

M!ii!.li.!Ml~ ( 1 ) 

1 6 
2 l u=: ;) 0 ~ I : > 

~0 v· 
7 

I 2 
I [ } :J 

~3 
5 r, 
~ t14·15 

9 
1 0~13 I 
~ 

. I'~ 

20 21 
19 

40 
22·23 24·25 

41 

I 

,--- ------ ------· ---- ---, ,--- ---, 
I 

36il 

I I I 
I I I 

['~' 
I 

I I I I 
I I I I 
I "-r I 42---, I 

I 44 I I I 
I 32 35 

28 I I 43 I 

~-@ I I I 
39~ I L I I ------

~~ ~---~ e-37 i I ---------, 
I I I 
I 

f[/1~! 
I 47~50 

51-D 
I 

I I ~ I 
I I I 

I I I 
31 

27 
I 46--1 I l ]~as·:> i I 

52-{9 53-D 
I ..... 

I I ..... ..... 
34 f i I I ..... 

['-........_ I I 
26 ..... 33 I I I 

' ----' L __________ __ I ...._ _____________ 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 
400-15430 TIMING_GAUGE_ACF 
Bl811-771-000 BOBBIN 
B9107-761-000 TIIREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 
B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS 
229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MJDDLE 
229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 
lfAJ-17002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.I) 
JI066-000-00D IIEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 
GCT-02904000 SPANNER 
GCT-02905000 SPANNER 
JI066-000-00A HEXAGONAL ROD SPANNER 1.5NM 
B2702-047-KOO-A KNIFE 3/8 
B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 
MDP-5JOBI102 NEEDLE DPX5 #IIJ-2 
400-04255 ASSY _ UTT _TR I IIIlER 
400-04311 BT_ TRIMMER 
225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 
MDF-RXI600CO DEFRIX OIL NO.I(600C£) 
JI067 000-000 OILER 
G5134-172-000 CLAMP CUSHION, LARGE 
G5135-172-000 CLAMP CUSHION, SMALL 
G5138-172-000 CLAMP TABLE Ll NER 
G5302-172·000 PRESET TABLE LINER 
400-04365 ASSY_SAFETY_PLATE 
400-04366 SAFETY _PLATE")'ITT ING_BASE 
B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 
l39-43I05 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 
139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 
PS-0200062 KH SPRING PIN 2X6 
SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SM-6040602-TP SCREW !14 L•6 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
WP-0450801·SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 
SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D-6 H=I0.2 
Bl506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B 
NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16·28 
1'/P-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4XI1.8X0.5 
262-34005 VINYL COVER 
400 ·06323 JUKI GREASE A TUllE 
G5347-l72-0AO PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE AS!!. 
G5347·172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE 
G5348-172-000 PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE BOSS 
PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3Xl6 
400-16665 CONTROL BOX ACCESORY B ASSY 
HF-0013050-PO FUSE 5A 
HF-0013040-PO FUSE 4A 
HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.Il2 
HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) 
292-75005 EMC PRODUCTION DECLARATION 
HN-0024600-00 CORES 
400-1552I CORE SETUP MANUAL 

-34-

7Y' ?t~h' '!IJ' 1 
M~'IIJ' 'J' -$'' ACF I 
t· t' 'I I 
fH-'~ I 
t' 'It'/~ 1 
F'71~·-c~'fl 1 
~· 7{!\' -(f:J.!I) J 
~''tfll'-(}39) I 
~·:1.-y· *Y'Y9} ({flO) I 
U'/bJii' 97.!\' t l 
6:U?:ii' - 7.!1' f ( 2. 5'<9) I 
6Mi' - fi~' t (2~9) I 
0:/JJIJi' ~~~· t I. 5!111 I 
~?; 3/8 I 
~?; 5/8 I 
h9 DPX5 #IIJ -2 1 
UTT!-9Y-?~ 1 
llTI- 9'?- I 
{~7'111i'9 I 
7'7v,~fit1~NO.I(600CC) 1 
77'71' I 
?7'/7' ?,,,y (J!'1) 2 
?7'17' ?~73'1 03~) 2 
?7'/7' 7-7· k 717 I 
7' 9t7J. 'j-7' k 7ft 5 
1W ~7' !>-~?~ 1 
7~~·~7·~-J.eY''J~' f (I) 
7'/t' ;; 7' ld (!) 
Y!tt' 'I T v- ~ H'H Jl ( l) 
nt·1 7' v-~ ~•· w .t. c I) 
7.1' 9'17' t' 1 2X6 (I) 
t,· .t.J>' 11/64-40 L•7 (2) 
P'b?Yti' ~~ M4X0.7 L-6 (I) 
P'h?t7e 11/64-40 (I) 
t'W ~· * 4.5XIOX0.8 (2) 
Jl' :.-n· D-6 H-10.2 (I) t,,.. 9 ~· t.h1 B (I) 
o1h?tn 3/16-zs o> 
t7~' b' t. 7 .4XI l.8X0.5 (I) 
J.9T t• =-MJJ\'- I 
,. ~-!£'?' 9-7.Af~ 7' I 
,. 9~7~ f>'lt1 ~w ~ (?~l 1 
7' 9·1:1~ faiJt{ ~y~· ~ (I) 
7" 9b~ faiJH ~w ~ ;~;·A < o 
J.T 9'1?' t• '/ 3X 16 (I) 
7' 'IYIJ7Y' ~t~ll?~ I 
tj·A' 5A (I) 
t3-7.• 4A (!) 
tJ-;7;' (3.15A) (1) 
Y?~' ~ tl-7.' (I) 
EMC t1Y'91~J' 9t'l1''a {!) 
7x71~?7~7' (I) 
37H'!I"=3n o l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18.ACCESSO { IUESCOMP <J'j!81,1lo!J~ (2) ONEN'l'S(2) 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 5 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

3 -

~----1 --

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

a--=J. 
17__,k 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I l I 
I 
I r-21 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- ____ I 

-35-

-I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

15 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
[--1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

lO 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

229-30358 
229-31109 
229-3!000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
Sl!- 6061610-SC 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30507 
229-30408 
229-31307 
Sli-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
229-30309 
229-30556 
WS-0510002-KN 
NM-6050001-SE 
N!I-6160511-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
269-10059 

THREAD STAND ASM. 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW !!6 L=l6 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SPOOL REST AR!I 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SCREW 1!5 L=14 
NUT 115 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
THREAD STANDING AR!! AS!!. 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 115 
NUT 1116XI. 5 
WASHER 16X30X2. 6 
SPRING WASHER 
THREAD GUIDE ARM ASII. 

-36-

1~~7Y?fU~l 
1~V~7H'~ 
1~Y'\'9~t·g 

1~ Y'f>)'W 7?,721:1 
1~'1'\'>)~t·; 
t7J:I'7' 1!6 L=l5 
H~r*· 'J'J~ht~· 
1~~7*"'JtJ':!' A 
1Hl7!'W 
1Hl;'i' !>(!JX) 
1H'W i57f' 7 
t~· J.j;y• 115 L=l4 
n1h!lt7r 115 
1~~'i'li<''J('J~) 

1r~7W C?"l 
~·.j;t'h'~ 5.IX9.2Xl.3 
U1h?fl'~ 115 
UJ'h?tl'r Ml6Xl.5 l'J2 
t·W tr i 
~·.j;t'»".j; 16.4X26.6X3.2 

l 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. OPTIONAL DEVICE COMPONENTS (1) 

;t:1~ 3 :Y~IlM~ { 1) 

Cloth Cutting Presser Foot Press&r Foot 
Kn if& (length of Cloth Cutting Knife) (Presser Sfze) 

Inch 

'/• ./. 
7/18 
v, 
9/16 
"/a 

1 Vt~ ./, 
'/o 

' 
1-V4 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

•• 
6.4 
9.5 
11 • 1 
12.7 
14.3 
15. 9 
17.5 
19. 1 
22.2 
25.4 

31.8 

<\!liJ I) ;< :l 

~ 
. ' I • 

Standard Standard 

Ref. no Ref.no 
1 
2 
3 
4 12 
5 (6.4. 19.1 ••} 
6 
7 
8 
9 13 

10 (6.4. 25.4 ••!. 
11 14 

~, ... (6.4 ~ 31.S.o) 

B2702-047-FOO KNIFE 1/4" 
B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 
B2702-047-IOO KNIFE (7/16) 
B2702-047-LOO·A KNIFE l/2 
B2702-047-VOO KNIFE 9/16" 
B2702-047-H00-A KNIFE 5/8 
ll2702-047 ·AGO KNIFE 11/16 
B2702·047-NOO KNIFE 3/4" 
B2702·047 -POO KNIFE 7 /8" 
B2702-047-Q00-A. KNIFE I 
B2702-047·S00-A KNIFE 1·1/4" 
Bl552-78l-000-A PRESSER 

" j[ 
( oi'JIJ;<~M) 

~ 
;j IJt>~ 

for Hoisiery 

Ref.no 

1 5 
(6.4 • 19.1 .. ) 

.. 
16 

(6.4 • 25.4 ••) 

17 
(6.4 • 31.6 ••) 

Bl552·782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, Z 
B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 
D1508·77l·KOO-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK 
DI508·772-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 
D1508·773-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 
145·24409 WORK CLAMP CHECK 
D1511·771-KAO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 
Dl511-772-KAO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 
DI511-773-KAO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 

-37-

IUl( i'!H{;<) 

' 

lli!(lli'J•Sn) II i\! 
St endard 

(For swlf\9 width 61111) 
Standard 

Ref,no Ref.no 

18 19 
(6.4 • 31.8 ••} (Type 1) 

20 
(Type 2) 

21 
(Type 3) . .. 

~A 1/4 
~:! 3/8 
~A 7/16 
~X 1/2 
~;( 9/16 
~;( 5/8 
~;( 11/16 
~;( 3/4 
~;( 7/8 
~;( I 
~:;!( H/4") 
;tfr 
Hr 
:ttr 
~~\";!3~:Hr(K) 
;UrK 
f\'lK 
:tf:t6MM39 
nm· 51:;. OKJ 
it:r77(2K)(!I~) 

~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
l 

I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. OPTIONAL DEVICE COMPONENTS (2) 

:t :1-;:t 3 >'~liUl!l~ (2) 

l 400-06335 I'/ORK_CLAMP .• ARII_l20 
2 400-08646 ASSY_I'IORK_ CLAMP .. CHECK_HOLDER_I 
3 400-08658 1'/0RK .. CLAMP _120 
4 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-.56 L= l. 9 
5 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7 .'94 H=2 
6 400-06341 UTT_CLOSE_CAM_I 20 
7 400-06342 LlFTING_pLATE_I20 
8 SII-6050800-SP SCREW 115 1=8 
9 400-14871 WORK_CLAIIP_CARRIER_ACF_l20 

-38-

:H:<~j'' 120 I 
ttJ:nn 120 I 
)[}fi_I20 I 
t7~1' 3/32-56 L=l.9 4 
)J'Y*Y' D=7 .94 H=2 2 
UTT \IO;(;i)..\120 l 
9771Y'l' 7' H-I 20 l 
t7i7' 115 L=8 2 
t'l91'JACF120 I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

lif\1! illi 1) .A l-
As to the place ohanged,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(O.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

l!ll~.a!Rev.No.~t~l~(~8\~ 
~il.QJ1i.!!Hl:tit.t\ li'::Jl!QJJI{Hl , Nl!:l ~ .tltc ii.l'(l; , ~ll:tr~ :l:t, 

40015799 

No . 1 3 8 2 -@] · · · Rev . No • 

•A:Added partsiiii/D:Obsaleted partsi~II/E:ErratumDI 
Rev. Page R e f . Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* ·No. A No. 0 I !. N o • li No. 0 t "" " . ~ 

D 00 2 4 05021-172-000 A 01 2 4 400-19865 
0 00 4 20 G5019-172-AOO A 0 I 4 20 400-19864 

~··~~ 

ll 00 8 5 82609-372-000 A 0 1 8 5 400-20109 
·-· 

D 00 1 8 6 113-84500 A 01 1 8 6 110-41100 
··-

0 00 1 8 9 PA-9000400-00 
A 0 1 20 76 EA·.9500B02-00 

() 00 30 52 400-06710 
[) 00 30 53 400-05711 
[) 00 32 4 400-17014 

~-

.. --·-

I 
. 

.. 

-
-·-

.. 

·-·· -· 

-

--

-39-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Pill NO ~AGE REF P~NO ~GE JifF P~NO ~AGE JifF P~~NO ~GE REF 

.!l.ll'i NO NO 

!3906-010-000 28 5 GMC-10004000 20 57 G5127-172-000 6 32 G5308·172-000 16 12 
A3950-0 10-0AO 28 11 GMC-l00050AO 20 58 G5128-172-000 6 34 G5309-164-000 20 42 

GMC-10007000 20 59 G5129-172-000 6 37 G5309-172-000 16 14 
BT-0400251-EA 22 41 GNC-!60010AO 20 55 G5130-172-000 6 38 G5310-172-000 16 16 
BT-0400251-EB 2 76 GMC-16003000 20 49 G5131-172-000 6 40 G53ll-172-000 16 19 
BT-0400251-EB 22 36 GMC-16004000 20 51 G5132-l72-000 6 41 G5312-!72-000 16 21 
BT-0400251-EC 22 44 GMC- 16007000 18 36 G5133-172-000 6 42 G5313-172-000 16 23 
BT-0400251-ED 22 42 G1015-192-000 2 38 G5134-172-000 6 46 05314-172-000 18 I 
BT-0400251-EE 22 43 Gl016-192-000 2 39 G5134-172-000 34 22 G5315-172-000 18 3 
BT -0400251-EH 22 40 Gl017-192-000 2 35 65135-172-000 6 47 G5316-172-0AO 18 4 
BT-0400251-EO 22 39 G5001-198-0AO-A 30 27 G5135-172-000 34 23 05317-172-000 18 17 
BT-0600401-EB 22 35 G5003-172-000 4 3 G5136-l72-000 4 50 G5318-172-000 18 20 
llT-0600401-EO 22 34 G5005·172-0AO 2 10 G5136-l72-000 6 48 G5319-l72-000 20 10 
liT -080050 !-Ell 22 33 05006-172-000 2 II 05136-172-000 14 45 65320-172-000 20 II 
!1!123-205-000 20 66 G5007 -172-000 2 13 G5136-172-000 20 I 65321-172-000-A 20 16 
Bl504-76!-AOO 12 40 G5008-172-000 2 15 G5137 -172-000 6 52 05322-172-000 20 13 
1!1505-040-000 12 37 G5009-172-000 2 19 65137-172-000 20 5 05323-172-000 20 18 
!11506-352-000 34 37 G5009-172-000 10 12 G5138-l61-000 8 29 G5324-172-000-A 20 19 
!11552-781-000-A 37 12 G5009-172-000 20 24 G5138-172-000 6 18 G5325-172-000 20 21 
!!1552-782-000 37 13 G50!0-164-000 10 I G5138-l72-000 34 24 G5326-172.-000 20 22 
81552-783-000 37 14 G5010-172-000 2 21 G5139-172-000 10 28 65327-172-000 20 26 
Bl8ll-771-000 34 3 G5011-172-000 2 45 G5140-172-000 6 30 G5328-J72-000 20 28 
82519-850-0AO 20 14 G50l3-172-000 4 36 G5!44-162-000 6 17 G5329-172-000 20 29 
B2544- 280-000 2 24 G5014-172-000 4 8 G5144-l62-000 6 35 G5330-172-000 20 30 
82702-047-AOO 37 7 G5015·172-000 4 10 05144-162-000 14 13 G533l-172-000 20 31 
112702-047-FOO 37 I 65016-162-000 4 25 G5150-162-000 10 33 65332-172-000 20 34 
B2702-047-IOO 37 3 G50l6-172-000 4 12 G5153-171-000 10 35 G5333-172-000 20 38 
B2702-047-KOO-A 34 14 G50l7-172-000 4 14 G517H36-000 20 63 G5334-172-000 16 25 
!12702-047-KOO-A 37 2 G5018-172-000 4 17 . G5l76-136-000 16 50 G5335-172-000 16 30 
82702-047-LOO-A 37 4 G5020-172-000 2 2 G5176-136-000 20 64 G5336-172-000 16 32 
82702-047-MOO-A 34 15 G5022-172-000 2 6 G520 1-172-000 14 1 65336-172-000 18 23 
B2702-047-MOO-A 37 6 G5023-172-000 4 22 65202-172-000 14 2 G5337 -17 2-000 16 34 
82702-047-NOO 37 8 G5024-172-000 2 7 G5203-172-000··A 14 l1 65337-172-000 Ill 25 
82702-047-POO 37 9 G5025-17Z-OOO 4 23 G5204-171-000 8 14 G5338-172-000 16 43 
82702-047-QOO-A 37 10 G5026-162-000 4 33 G5204-171-000 12 22 65338-172-000 18 34 
82702-047-SOO-A 37 II G5026-172-000 4 31 G5204-171-000 14 37 G5341-172-000 18 12 
82702-04 7-voo 37 5 G502H72-000 4 42 65204-172-000-A 14 4 65342-172-000 18 13 
83120-372-000 34 28 G5028-172-0AO 2 48 G5205-172-000 14 9 G5343-l72-Q00 16 45 
B3207 -410- ooe 2 23 G5029-.172-000 2 49 65207-172-000 14 15 65344-172-000 20 45 
84420-373-000 20 65 G5030-172-0AO 2 50 G5208-l72-000 14 16 . G5345-l72-000 20 44 
B9107-761-000 34 4 G5031-164-000 2 64 G5209-172-000 14 18 G5346-172-0AO 16 46 
B9204-804-000 34 5 G5031·172-000 2 51 G5210-172-000 14 19 65346-172-000 16 47 

G5032-164-000 2 65 G5211-172-000 14 21 G5347-172-0AO 34 42 
CM-2001000-01 26 49 65032-172-000 2 52 65212-172-000 4 49 G5347 -172-000 34 43 
CM-3001000-03 26 51 G5033-172-000 2 62 G5212-172-000 14 23 G5348cl72-000 34 44 
Cll-3001004-01 26 50 G5034-171-000 2 8 65213-172-000 12 I G5352-171-000-A 16 24 
Cll-3002000-03 2 69 G5034-171-000 4 24 G5213-f72-000 14 24 G5454-161-000 10 36 
Cll-3002000-04 2 70 65037-172-000 4 6 G5214-172-000 12 8 G5458-116-000 22 29 
CII-3002002-B1 2 71 G5101-172-000 .8 1 G5214-172-000 14 31 G5808-172-000 16 27 
Cll-3004006-01 26 52 G5102-164-000 8 32 G5215-172-0AO 12 12 G5809-172-000 16 I 

G5102-l72-000 10 6 G5216-172-000 12 20 G5810-172-000 16 29 
D1508-77l-K00-A 37 15 G5103-172-000 10 7 G5216-172-000 16 36 G5904-172-000 16 48 
01508-772-KOO 37 16 G5104-172-000 10 9 G5216-172-000 18 27 G6010-003-000 16 28 
01508-773-KOO 37 17 G5105-l72-000 10 10 65217-172-000 4 47 G6801- 172-000 2 80 
DI511-771-KAO-A 37 19 65106-172-000 8 19 G5218-l72-000 12 17 66802-172-000 2 81 
Dl5li-772-EAO 37 20 G5107 -172-000 8 21 G52l9-l72-000 12 25 G6803-172-000 2 82 
D1511-773-EAO 37 21 65108-172-000 10 43 65220-172-000 12 27 G6951-172-BAO 20 68 

G5ll0-172-000 10 30 G5221-172-0AO 12 29 G695H 72-BAO 30 55 
EA-9500B01-00 2 73 G5lii-172-000 10 32 65222-172-000 12 31 6695 1-l 72-CAO 20 69 
EA- 9500801-00 4 70 G5112-172-000 8 3 65223-172-000 12 32 66951 172-CAO 30 56 
EA-95001101-00 6 14 G5ll3-172-000 8 4 05224-172-000 12 33 
F.A-9500BOI-OO 10 37 G5114-172-000 8 12 65225-172-000 12 41 HA -0048600-00 4 56 
EA-9500BOI-OO 20 72 G5115-172-000 6 I 65226-172-000 12 42 HD-0005700-0A 30 14 
EA-95001101-00 24 26 65115-172-000 12 14 65227-172-000 14 41 HF-00l3031-5S 34 49 
EA-9500BOI-00 24 60 G5116-172-000 6 4 G5229-171-000 20 52 IIF-0013040-PO 34 48 
EA-9500B02-00 10 38 G5116-172-000 14 50 G5238-171-000 8 17 HF-0013050-PO 34 47 
EA-9500802-00 20 76 G5l17-172-000 6 6 65238-171-000 12 23 HF-0030002-00 34 50 
£2002-855-000 24 5 G5118-172-000 6 7 G5239-171-000 12 6 HK-0266500-40 26 18 
E4150-729-0AO 22 1 G5l19-172-000 6 9 G5239-171-000 14 29 Hli-0003800-AO 24 13 
£9567-319-000 26 48 G5120-172-000 8 27 G5302-l72-000 16 3 Hll-0004800-10 26 21 
£9607-603-000 26 46 G5121-172-000 8 30 G5302-172-000 34 25 Hll-0005500-10 24 II 
E9609 -603-000 26 45 65122-172-000 6 12 G5303-172-000 16 4 HN-0024600-00 34 52 

65123-172-0AO 6 16 65304-172-000 16 7 HX -0005500-0C 12 28 
GBR-01910000 2 26 G5l24-172-000 6 27 65305-172-000 !6 9 HX-0006500-0B 2 74 
GCT -02904000 34 11 G5125-172-000 6 28 G5306-172-000 16 10 HX-0006500-011 4 71 
GCT-02905000 34 12 G5l26-172-000 6 31 G5307-172-0AO 16 11 IIX-0006500-08 12 48 

-40-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ' 
P~NO ~~F P~NO ~AGE REF NO P~NO ~AGE .:fF P~NO ~AGE ~:F 

HX-0006500-0ll 22 31 PC-0105080-00 8 II SL-4040881-SC 2 60 SL-6051092-TN 14 12 
HX-0015000-0A 24 15 PC-0105080-00 16 40 SL-4040881-SC 4 63 SL-605l092-TN 16 22 
HX-0015000-0B 4 64 PC-0105080-00 18 31 SL-4040881-SC 4 65 SL-605!092-TN 18 2 
HX-0015000-0B 10 41 PC-0105190-00 6 21 SL-4040881-SC 4 67 SL-6051092-TN 18 14 
HX-0015000-0B 12 46 PC-0124010-00 14 34 SL-4040881-SC 4 69 SL-6051292-TN 16 33 
HX-0015000-0B 14 54 PC-0124010-00 14 53 SL-4040881-SC 6 56 SL-6051292-TN 18 24 
HX-0015000-011 20 70 PC-0126010-00 2 77 SL-4040881-SC 10 42 SL-6051292-TN 22 47 
llX-0015000-0B 20 73 PC-0!26010-00 4 52 SL-4040881 -sc 12 47 SL-6051442-TN 8 2 
llX-0015000-0C 14 56 PC-0126010-00 14 47 SL-4040881-SC 14 55 SL-6051442-TN 10 ll 
llX-0015000-0D 2 55 PC-0126010-00 20 4 SL-4040881-SC 14 57 SL-6051492-TN 4 4 
HX-00!5000-0D 4 66 PC-0151080-00 12 !1 SL-4040881-SC 16 53 SL-6051492-TN 8 13 
HX- 0015000 -OF 2 47 PC-0151080-00 18 8 SL-4040881-SC 20 36 SL-6051492-TN 8 28 
HX-0015000-0F 6 55 PF-0552160-AO 22 15 SL-4040881-SC 20 71 SL-6051492-TN 10 15 
HX-0015000-0H 4 68 PJ-0252000-04 22 18 SL-4040881-SC 20 74 SL-8051492-TN !0 26 
HX-0015000-0K 4 29 PJ-0305200-01 22 20 SL-4040881-SC 26 7 SL-6051492-TN 10 44 
HX-0015000-0K 20 75 PJ-0320590-08 4 53 SL-4040881-SC 26 10 SL-6051492-TN 16 17 
HX-0015000-0S 16 52 PJ-0320590-08 14 49 SL-4040881-SC 26 13 SL-6052042-TN 10 2 
HX-OGISG00-00 2 72 PJ-0320590-08 20 2 SL-4040881-SC 26 15 SL-6052092-TN 10 31 
HX-0015000-00 4 62 PJ-0325260-01 22 26 SL-4040891-SC 2 83 SL-6061292-TN 2 25 
HX-0029200-00 2 75 PJ-0425200-01 22 17 SL-4040891-SC 6 43 SL-6061292-TN 12 7 
HX-0029200-00 22 38 PJ-0505252-01 22 19 SL-4040891-SC 20 56 SL-6061292-TN 12 18 
HX-0040700-00 26 27 PJ-3010405-02 6 22 SL-4040891-SC 26 5 SL-6061292-TN 12 26 
HX-0041000-0A 26 33 PJ-3010405-02 18 39 SL-4040891-SC 26 17 SL-6061292-TN 12 39 
HX-0052100-00 24 39 PJ-3010605-03 6 49 SL-4040891-SC 26 26 SL-6061292-TN 12 43 

PJ-3010605-03 22 13 SL-4040891-SC 26 44 SL-6061292-TN 14 30 
Jl066-000-00A 34 13 PJ-3010652-01 22 21 SL-4041081-SC 4 30 SL-6061492-TN 4 19 
Jl066-000-00ll 34 10 PJ-3030400-02 6 15 SL-4041081-SC 26 32 SL-6061692-TN 2 36 
Jl067-000-000 34 21 PJ-3030600-01 4 5 SL-4041091-SC 2 3 SL-6061692-TN 2 57 

PJ-3030600-01 22 30 SL-4041091,,SC 16 49 SL-6061692-TN 4 2 
IIAI-11002000 34 9 PJ-3040405-04 14 35 SL-4041091-SC 26 29 SL-6061692-TN 12 9 
MDF-RX1600CO 34 20 PJ-3040405-04 16 51 SL-4041091-SC 26 38 SL-6061692-TN 12 30 
MDP-5JOBII02 34 16 PJ-3040405-04 18 40 SL-4041281-SC 26 19 SL-6061692-TN 14 3 
IITJ-MGCOOOOO 2 59 PJ-3040405-04 20 43 SL-4042081-SC 2 78 SL-6061692-TN 14 32 
liT H!GCOOOOO 12 36 PJ-3040405-04 22 11 SL-4042091-SC 14 48 SL-6061692-Tl! 22 22 
liT J-118000030 2 30 PJ-3040605-02 22 12 SL-4042581-SC 22 32 SL-6062092-TN 4 7 

PJ-3080400-02 14 36 SL-4043591-SC 26 22 SL-6062092-TN lO 8 
NM-3040520-SC 26 23 PJ-3080400-02 18 41 SL-4051091-SC 10 29 SL-6062092-TN 12 13 
Nll-603000 1-SC 4 40 PJ-3080800-03 22 31 SL-6031092-TN 22 50 SL-6062592-TN 8 22 
NM-6030001-SC 20 62 PJ-3090052-04 22 25 SL-8031292-TN 22 10 SL-6063042-TN 20 67 
Nll-603000 1-SC 22 52 PJ-3090852-02 22 16 SL-6031642-TN 10 34 SL-6063092-TN 8 20 
NII-6040001-SC 4 44 PS-0200062-KH 34 31 SL-6032092-TN 10 21 SL-9061693-SE 2 22 
NII-6040003-SC 8 45 PS-0300162-KH 20 32 SL-6040642-TN 16 26 SL-9061693-SE 6 13 
NII-6050001-SC 10 5 PS-0300162-KH 34 45 , SL-6040842-TN 2 20 81'9082093-SE 26 55 
NM-6050001-SC zz 49 PV-0105030-00 18 38 SL-6040842-TN 10 13 SM- 003060 !-SA 4 16 
NM-6050001-SE 36 13 PV-1305360-00 22 9 SL-6040842-TN 20 25 S!I-0040601-SA 2 5 
N!I-6050001-SE 36 17 PV-1502093-00 22 3 SL-6040892-TN 2 9 Sl!-0040601-SA 2 46 
NI!-6050003-SC 18 16 PV-1502093-00 22 7 SL-6040892-TN 2 12 S!l-004060 I-SA 4 9 
N!I-60600oi -sc 2 43 PV-9150050-00 22 2 SL-6040892-TN 2 14 S!I-0040601-SA 4 11 
N!I-6060001-SC 14 44 PV-9150050-00 22 6 SL-6040892-TN 2 16 SM-0040601-SA 4 13 
NI!-6060003-SC 6 ll PX-0500030-00 22 4 SL-6040892-TN 4 26 SM-0040601-SA 4 15 
Nl!-6060003-SC 8 26 PX-0500030-00 22 8 SL-6040892-TN 4 28 S!l-0040601 SA 4 18 
NM-6060003-SC 8 31 PX-9060030-00 8 18 SL-6040892-TN 4 48 S!l-004060 I -SA 4 21 
N!I-6060003-SC 22 24 PX-9060040-00 18 ll SL-6040892-TN 8 16 SM-004060 I-SA 6 53 
Nil -608000 1-SC 14 6 SL-6040892-TN 18 37 SM-0040601-SA 14 20 
NN-6080001-SC 14 40 RE-0300000-KO 16 44 SL-6040892-TN 20 12 SM-0041 00 1-SC 16 2 
NM-6080001-SC 26 57 RE-0300000-KO 18 35 SL-6040892-TN 20 17 SM-1030801-SC 4 37 
N~-6080003-SC 12 34 RE-0500000-KO 6 33 SL-6040892-TN 20 33 SM-1030801-SC 20 60 
NM-6160001-SC 2 63 RE-0600000-KO 20 15 SL-6040892-TN 20 35 SM-1043001-SP 24 12 
NN-6160001-SC 2 66 RE-0700000-KO 12 21 SL-6040892-TN 24 59 S!l-1062052-TP 2 40 
NN-6160511-SE 36 18 RE-0700000-KO 16 37 SL-6041042-TN 14 5 S!l-4021201-SC 24 24 
NS-6110310-SP 34 34 RE-0700000-KO 18 28 SL-6041092-TN 2 28 S!I-4040801-SN 6 25 
NS-6120310-SP 34 38 SL-6041092-TN 4 32 SM-4040801-SN 16 5 
NS-6200710-SN 2 34 Sll-11200 11-00 10 27 SL-6041092-TN 14 17 SM-4041401-SC 4 43 

SB-7080001-00 14 8 SL-6041092-TN 16 15 SM-4051405-SE 36 12 
PA-1001016-AO 16 39 SB-7100002-00 16 18 SL-6041092-TN 16 31 SN-5040550-TP 24 34 
PA-1001016-AO 18 30 SD-0601021-SP 34 36 SL-6041092-TN 18 22 SM-6020350-SP 16 8 
PA-1008501-AO 14 33 SD-0790203-SP 38 5 SL-6041092-TN 20 20 SM-6033052-TP 6 23 
PA-1601005-00 6 20 SL-4030681-SC 4 41 SL-8041092-TN 20 23 SM-6033052-TP 20 47 
PA-1601005-00 20 46 SL-4030691-SC 28 12 SL-6041092-TN 20 50 SM-6040602-TP 20 6 
PA-2002515-00 8 10 SL-4030881-SC 28 20 SL-6041292-TN 8 23 SII-6040602-TP 20 39 
PA-2005015-AO 12 19 SL-4030881-SF 24 46 SL-6041292-TN 18 21 SI!-6040602-TP 24 9 
PA-2007608-AO 12 10 SI,-4031691-SC 2 17 SL-6041642-TN 16 13 SM-6040602-TP 24 14 
PA-3205002-00 18 7 SL-4033091-SC 26 24 SL-6041642-TN 16 42 SM- 6040602-TP 24 27 
PA-9000240-00 14 10 SL-4040691-SC 14 22 SL-6041642-TN 18 33 S!l-6040602-TP 34 33 
PA-9000410-00 8 15 SL-4040881-SC 2 54 SL- 6051092-TN 6 29 Sll-6040802-TP 24 37 
PA-9000420-00 18 10 SL-4040881-SC 2 56 SL-6051092-TN 6 39 SI!-6041200-SP 24 30 

-41-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P~NO t.I.GE N'f' P~NO ~GE REF PART NO ~AGE JfF P~NO t.I.GE x'fP' NO ,ir;;. 

SH-6041602-TP 20 53 \VP-0841601-SC 6 3 236-38109 24 20 400-06314 24 53 
SH -6042502-TP 18 42 \VP-0841601-SC 12 16 236-38208 24 22 400-06323 34 41 
SH-6050800-SP 38 8 \VP-0841601-SC 12 24 236-38307 24 21 400-06335 38 I 
SII-6051002-TN 4 57 \VP-0841601-SC 12 35 236-38406 24 23 400-06341 38 6 
SM-6051802-TP 10 17 \VP-0841601-SC 14 7 262-30409 24 58 400-06342 38 7 
SM-6052502-TP 14 26 \VP-0841601-SC 14 39 262-34005 34 40 400-08646 38 2 
SM-6061002-TP 24 62 WP-0841601-SC 26 56 269-10059 36 21 400-08658 38 3 
SH-6061202-TR 2 58 \VP-0852086-SC 2 32 292-75005 34 51 400-08977 24 3 
Sli-6061202-TP 6 8 \VP-1612616-SE 36 19 400-08978 24 4 
Sli-6061202-TP 6 lO WS-0310002-KN 4 38 320-02354 30 16 400-!1013 24 61 
Sli-6061610-SC 36 6 II'S -0310002-KN 6 24 400-!1317 24 33 
SM-6062502-TP 12 3 WS-0310002-KN 20 48 400-00029 26 9 400-11318 24 38 
Sli-6062502-TP 18 18 WS-0410002-KR 6 19 400-00029 30 37 400-11319 24 32 
SM-6063002-TN 14 42 WS-0410002-KN 6 26 400-00046 26 12 400-11320 24 35 
Sli-6066052-TP 24 51 WS-0410002-KN 20 7 400-00046 30 43 400-11321 2 29 
Sli-6083002-TN 14 51 WS-0410002-KN 20 40 400-00056 26 II 400-1!422 2 27 
SM-6083002-TP 6 5 1\'S-0510002-KN 4 34 400-00056 30 42 400-11423 2 37 
SM·-8040402-TP 6 51 WS-0510002-KN 10 3 400-00131 28 2 400-11893 24 57 
SH-8040402-TP 20 9 I'IS-0510002-KN 10 18 400-00132 28 3 400-12038 26 37 
SM-8040602~TP 20 27 WS-0510002-KN 36 16 400~00133 28 4 400-12038 30 40 
SM-8041012-TP 6 44 WS-0610002-KN 2 41 400-00134 28 6 400-12529 lO 25 
SM-8050602-TP 16 20 WS-0820002-KN 2 33 400-00135 28 7 400-12545 10 14 
SM-8050812-TP 4 51 IYS-0820002-KN 14 38 400-00136 28 8 400-12546 10 22 
SM-8050812-TP 6 50 WS-0820002-KN 26 58 400-00137 28 9 400-12547 10 20 
SM-8050812-TP 14 46 II'S-1643202-KR 36 20 400-00138 28 10 400-12548 10 24 
SM-8050812-TP 20 3 400-00139 28 13 400-14271 2 1 
SII-8060612-TP 24 7 110-41100 18 6 400-00140 28 14 400-14272 22 14 
Sl!-8060802-TP 10 23 11!-55108 2 44 400-00141 28 16 400-14871 38 9 
SI!-8062012~TP 8 25 lll-55801 4 46 400-00142 28 17 400-15134 2 67 
SN-9052003-SC 18 15 111-56007 4 45 400-00143 28 18 400-15141 24 2 
Sll-9082503-SE 6 2 ll2-06505 8 8 400-00144 28 19 400-15224 24 I 
SN-9082503-SE 12 15 137-00406 24 55 400-00146 28 21 400-15430 34 2 
SS-4110515-SP 24 44 137-00505 24 54 400-00148 28 22 400-15521 34 53 
SS-4110715-SP 34 32 137~00604 24 6 400-009!6 22 5 400-!5534 26 14 
SS-6060210-SP 38 4 137-03806 24 50 400-03422 30 22 400-15534 30 38 
SS-6121212-TP 8 9 137-03905 24 49 400-03470 30 54 400-15534 32 15 
SS-7090520-SP 24 25 137-04002 24 45 400-03495 24 16 400-15554 26 16 
SS-8660612-TP 8 1 137-41806 18 5 400-03495 30 17 400-15554 30 47 
SS-8660612-TP 12 5 137-74906 2 18 400-03496 24 18 400-15556 26 6 
SS-S660612,TP 14 28 137-78600 24 48 400-03497 30 21 400· 15556 30 32 

139-03307 24 47 400-03499 30 15 400·15562 4 61 
TA-0550604-RO 28 15 139-03356 24 43 400-04160 24 8 400-15562 32 13 
TA-0800504-RO 24 56 139-43105 34 29 400-04255 34 17 400--15601 26 3 

139--43204 34 30 400-04311 34 18 400-15602 26 4 
WP-032050 1-SC 4 39 141-01208 2 61 400-04325 24 29 400-15603 26 47 
\'IP-0320501-SC 20 61 145-16603 24 . 17 400-04326 24 28 400-15606 26 34 
WP-0320501-SC 22 51 145-16900 24 19 400 .. 04365 34 26 400-15606 30 45 
wr- o1sosoo -sc 16 35 145-24409 37 18 400-04366 34 27 400-15607 26 35 
\VP-0430800-SC 18 26 161-11403 22 27 400-04382 30 6 400-15607 30 46 
\VP-043080 1-SC 6 36 161-11502 22 28 400-05371 30 1 400-15608 26 42 
WP-0430801-SC 6 54 161-36905 8 6 400-05372 30 2 400·15608 30 35 
WP-043080 1-SC 14 14 161-36905 12 4 400-05373 30 3 400-15609 26 30 
WP-043080I,SC 16 6 161-36905 14 27 400-05374 30 4 400-15609 30 57 
1\'P-0430801 ·SC 18 43 165-56300 16 41 400-05375 30 5 400-15610 26 31 
WP-043080 1-SC 20 8 165-56300 18 32 400-05371 30 9 400-15610 30 52 
1\'P-043080 1-SC 20 41 168-70206 2 68 400-05378 30 10 400-15611 4 I 
\VP-043080 1-SC 20 54 178-45009 26 28 400-05379 30 11 400-1561Z 4 27 
I'IP-- 0430801-SE 24 31 400-05380 30 12 400-15617 26 40 
WP-0450801 -SD 34 35 225-02504 34 19 400-05381 30 13 400-15617 30 33 
1\'P-0451016-SP 14 52 225-73505 2 31 400-05382 30 19 400-15618 26 41 
WP-0531000-SF 24 36 229-30309 36 14 400-05393 26 36 400-15618 30 34 
WP-0531001-SC 4 35 229-30358 36 I 400-05393 30 39 400-16101 12 2 
WP~0531001-SC 10 4 229-30408 36 10 400-05394 26 39 400-16101 14 25 
WP-0531001·SC 10 19 229-30507 36 9 400-05394 30 41 400-16393 26 I 
WP-0531001-SC 22 48 229-30556 36 15 400-05400 30 20 400-16393 30 28 
WP~0621016-SR 16 38 229-30705 36 7 400-05401 26 20 400-16394 26 2 
\VP-0621016-SII 18 29 229-30804 36 5 400-05401 30 30 400-16394 30 29 
\YP-06210 16-SII 24 52 229-30903 36 4 400-05401 30 44 400-16401 26 43 
\VP-0641601-SC 2 42 229-31000 36 3 400-05402 30 8 400-16401 30 36 
I'IP-0641601-SC 14 43 229-31109 36 2 400-05403 24 10 400-16640 30 23 
\YP-0641601-SC 18 19 229-31307 36 I I 400-05403 30 18 400-16641 30 24 
\'/P-0641601-SC 22 23 229-31406 36 8 400-05404 26 25 400-16642 30 25 
1\'P-0651646-SC 12 38 229-32800 34 I 400-05405 30 31 400-16643 28 I 
l'IP-0651646-SC 20 37 229-33006 34 6 400-05710 24 41 400-16643 30 26 
WP-0740516-SP 34 39 229-33105 34 7 400-05711 24 42 400~ 16665 34 46 
WP-0841601-SC 2 53 229-33204 34 8 400-06261 30 7 400-16666 10 16 

-42-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
P~NO ~AGE :r P~NO tAGE REF 

NO 
P~NO ~GE REF NO 

P~NO ~AGE REF NO 

400-16666 32 16 
400-16684 22 45 
400-16684 32 17 
400-16685 22 46 
400-16685 32 4 
400-16842 10 39 
400-16842 32 6 
400-16843 10 40 
400-16843 32 7 
400-16844 2 79 
400-16844 32 12 
400-16845 4 60 
400-16845 32 5 
400-16846 18 44 
400-16846 32 8 
400-16847 18 45 
400-16847 32 10 
400-16848 18 9 
400-16848 32 9 
400-16849 8 24 
400-16849 32 II 
400-16850 12 44 
400-16850 32 2 
400-16851 12 45 
400-16851 32 I 
400-16852 4 58 
400-16852 32 14 
400-16853 4 59 
400-16853 32 3 
400-17014 24 40 
400-17091 4 54 
400-17091 30 50 
400-17092 4 55 
400·17092 30 61 
400-17821 26 53 

. 400-17821 30 53 
400-17822 26 54 
400-17822 30 49 
400-18093 26 8 
400-18093 30 48 
400-19864 4 20 
400-19865 2 4 
400-20109 8 5 

-43-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

44-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-45-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright @2003-2004 JUKI CORP. 

*·~~3~~~~~---~T~~t 
~~lhl:l-~T. 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUK!l.~~8tt 

~·L \~~. ~$9lfcl: 
To order or for further 
Information, 
please contact : 

*~ U)l~-~ I) ;;t. "11i6i.li.~J!t~t.:~.Yt!if.t < ~!I!T ~-/J(b •J ~T. 
*The description covered in this parts list Is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*~U>,<-•;.- 1) ;;t. Ht, 2004~7~ l!l.~U>i6i.li.ttlf~·· t-t.:tlT>~T. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with th~ product specifications as of July 2004. 

Printed in Japan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




